(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 09/05/2025 AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS A, BUILDING 435046 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104 GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F0000 F0000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by A recertification health survey for compliance with 42 provisions of federal and state law. CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 9/2/25 through 9/5/25. Good Samaritan Society Sioux Falls Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F655, F677, F689, F800, F806, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 9/2/25 through 9/5/25. Areas surveyed included resident safety related to an elopement, quality of care and potential resident abuse and neglect related to extended call light wait times, bathing and wound care, following the physician's orders for the initiation of CPR, and the development of a pressure injury, resident behaviors and misappropriation of property, and dietary services related to the quality of the food. Good Samaritan Society Sloux Falls Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F600 and F678. Call light is currently being answered F0600 F0600 Free from Abuse and Neglect timely. Resident #4 has uplifted two SS = D concerns that have been fully CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) investigated with resident stated resolution at the time. §483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, Social services will conduct a counseling neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and session with Resident #4 to address exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes emotional distress and to offer ongoing but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, emotional support services. involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. A facility-wide review of call light response times will be initiated for all residents on 10/3/2025. §483.12(a) The facility must-Any residents with call lights lasting longer than 15 minutes will be §483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary interviewed to ensure no adverse effects seclusion: occurred due to prolonged call light wait times. Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE Administrator

(X6) DATE 12/5/2025

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING				
	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD I WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		57104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0600 SS = D	Continued from page 1 This-REQUIREMENT is-NOT Based on South Dakota Dep- complaint review, record revi- review, the provider failed to a right to be free from neglect a sampled resident (4) who continues for his call light to be an felt that had caused him to be bowel at times. The resident of instances caused him to feel Findings include: 1. Review of the 2/7/25 SD D regarding resident 4 revealed an earney resident 4 revealed an earney resident 4 revealed that the waited an additional 30 m to assist him. *He waited an additional 30 m to assist him. *He sat in urine for over an hor assessment score on 12/5/24 cognition was intact. *His Brief Interview for Menta assessment score on 12/2/24 had a mild risk for skin breaked an induring of the had diagnoses of: -Mixed incontinence (a conditional). -Open wound to right buttock -Spinal stenosis (narrowing of bones). -Adjustment disorder (inability in society).	artment of Health (SD DOH) ew, interview, and policy protect the resident's and abuse for one of one mplained of prolonged wait nswered by staff and e incontinent of urine or expressed that those less than human. OH complaint intake report i: that he was incontinent and after 30 minutes no e front desk. minutes before someone came our. tronic medical record I Status (BIMS) was 15 which indicated his was 16 which indicated he down. ion of stress and urge (skin breakdown). I spaces between spinal	F0600	Any additional concerns identificated immediately addressed and a sasign a staff member to anson Long-Term Care Unit. All direct care staff will compoundatory in-service training administrator by 10/3/2025 of Call Light Response Times Empathetic care and dignity. All staff will be educated by 1 will be signed off on completing to their next scheduled shift. Administrator, DNS and social reviewed the abuse and neglino revisions needed. New process was established conjunction with the policy for staff members to answer call unit during breakfast and lund To monitor compliance, Administrator/designee will a wait times on 5 residents on Care unit, including resident dependent in ADL cares. This weekly x 4 weeks, every other weeks, and monthly x 2 month Administrator or designee will findings to the QAPI Committed The QAPI committed on-going interventions and members will be 10/14/2025	clonged call unch, we will swer call lights lete g by the n: Expectations. 10/3/2025 and ion sheet prior lect policy with d in r assigned lights on LTC ch. udit call light Long Term 4, who are swill occur er week x 4 ths. Il report tee monthly. ermine ionitoring.	10/14/2024	
	bones). -Adjustment disorder (inability	to adapt to situations					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVID IDENTIFICAT 435046		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLET 09/05/2025		
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0600 SS = D	Continued from page 2 blood pressure which damag -Morbid Obesity (excessive wimpacts health and well-being -Major depressive disorder, s (feeling of sadness and loss with daily living). -Generalized anxiety disorder fear about everyday situation 'His right buttock wound disordue to incontinence. -He had orders to receive Trick dressing paste (wound healir to cover the wound with Mepas needed. *Numerous documentations indicated his refusal of activiting repositioning, medications are 'Resident 4's care plan indicated on 9/19/24. -His bathing preference was indicated his preferred a shormorning. 3. Review of resident 4's call to 2/7/25 revealed these time minutes in length: *On 1/20/25 at 12:57 a.m. his minutes. *On 1/20/25 at 5:11 a.m. his hour and seven minutes. *On 1/26/25 at 12:16 p.m. his minutes. *On 2/3/25 at 5:10 a.m. his cominutes. *On 2/3/25 at 8:52 p.m. his cominutes.	weight that significantly g). single episode, severe of interest that interfere r (persistent worry and s). sovered on 1/15/25 and was add Hydrophilic wound and illex dressing once daily and in his progress notes ties of daily living, and treatments. ated he was bedfast all or erred bed baths. That was updated on 2/7/25 that wer weekly on Thursday light log from 1/19/25 as that were over 20 s call light was on for 23 call light was on for one s call light was on for 25 all light was on for 25	F0600				

AND P	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		\perp	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
	AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	1	401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0600	Continued from page 3		F0600	4				
SS = D	*On 2/6/25 at 9:54 p.m. his call light was on for 24 minutes.				Tall 1000000			
	4. Interview on 9/3/25 at 8:08 revealed:	a.m. with resident 4						
	*He had some depression and	d anxiety.						
	*He showered once a week o	n Thursday morning.						
	*He had been left lying in urine and bowel movement several times in his bed after turning his call light on and waiting for assistance. *He required a treatment to his right buttock open area daily. *His call light could be on for 20 minutes to two hours before it was answered at times.							
	*He stated, "He felt disgusting when they do not answer his o person do that to another pers	call light, how can another						
	Interview on 9/3/25 at 10:55 a nursing assistant (CNA) K rev							
	*She has worked at facility for	about three years.						
	*Resident 4 did not exhibit neg her.	gative behaviors toward						
	*She had at times observed re other staff and throwing things							
	*Resident 4 had periods wher things.	n he would cry and bang on						
	*Resident 4 had refused cares such as toileting, and bathing at times.							
	*The expected time for staff to answer a resident's call light was two minutes.							
	Interview on 9/3/25 at 5:00 p.m. with certified medication aide (CMA) L revealed:							
	*Resident 4 had episodes who at staff at times.	en he will yell and scream						

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS 09/05/2025 A. BUILDING 435046 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F0600 Continued from page 4 F0600 *She felt resident 4 had a hot temper and could go from SS = D being calm to "hot" in a short period of time. *Resident 4 was able to use his call light. *If resident 4 had an incontinent episode it could "set him off" and he will get upset. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:28 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: *Resident 4's preference for bathing prior to 2/7/25 was to take a bed bath to allow for his smoking time preference. -He changed to a weekly shower on 2/7/25. *Resident 4 would at times refuse staff assistance with toileting, bathing, showering, repositioning, and wound care. *Resident 4 does attend care conferences. *She thought the staff answering a call light was within 20 to 30 minutes of it being turned on would be a prompt response and that was her expectation. Interview on 9/4/25 at 3:10 p.m. with administrator A revealed: *His expectation regarding the staff answering a resident call light, was it would be answered in an appropriate time, and that would depend on the resident and the resident's needs. *When asked if an hour was too long to wait, he stated that would depend on what the resident's needs would be. 5. Review of the provider's revised 7/8/25 Call light Policy revealed: *"Purpose to ensure residents always have a method of

Neglect policy revealed:

resident's call light."

calling for assistance and to promptly answer

Review of the provider's revised 4/7/25 Abuse and

*"The resident/client has the right to be free from

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		_IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMP A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING					
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F0600	Continued from page 5		F0600						
SS=D	abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident/elient property and exploitation. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment and involuntary seclusion. Residents/clients must not be subjected to abuse by anyone, including but not limited to, location employees, other residents/clients, consultants or volunteers, employees of other agencies serving the individual, family members or legal guardians, friends or other individuals."			Resident 14, 64, 67 & 85 wer with their baseline care plans following identification of non-	on 9/4/2025				
F0655 SS = E	Baseline Care Plan		F0655	MDS Coordinator.	-compliance by				
00-2	CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)-(3)			Residents admitted in the pas	st 3 months will				
	§483.21 Comprehensive Person-Centered Care Planning §483.21(a) Baseline Care Plans §483.21(a)(1) The facility must develop and implement a baseline care plan for each resident that includes the instructions needed to provide effective and person-centered care of the resident that meet professional standards of quality care. The baseline care plan must- (i) Be developed within 48 hours of a resident's admission.			be reviewed by DNS/designe other residents were offered	e to ensure all a copy of their				
				Baseline Care Plan. Any condaddressed.					
				Rehab MDS Coordinator and MDS Coordinator were educated baseline care plan policy on a full review of the baseline completed by DNS, both MDS and the administrator. No review.	ated by DNS on 0/30/2025 with are plan policy 6 Coordinators	×			
	(ii) Include the minimum healt necessary to properly care fo but not limited to-			A prompt to ensure baseline offered will be added to the MS Stand-Up agenda. The MDS	lorning				
	(A) Initial goals based on adm	nission orders.		will report out when a copy of					
	(B) Physician orders.			care plan is offered.					
	(C) Dietary orders.			DON/Designee will audit base on five residents who had add	mitted to the				
	(D) Therapy services.			facility within the audit timefra baseline care plans have bee					
	(E) Social services.			and a written summary of the	baseline care				
	(F) PASARR recommendation, if applicable. §483.21(a)(2) The facility may develop a comprehensive care plan in place of the baseline care plan if the comprehensive care plan- (i) Is developed within 48 hours of the resident's admission. (ii) Meets the requirements set forth in paragraph (b)			plan was presented to the rest representative within 48 hours resident's admission to the fa will occur weekly x 4 weeks, a week x 4 weeks, and monthly DON/designee will report find QAPI Committee monthly. The Committee will determine on- interventions and monitoring.	s of the cility. Audits every other x 2 months. ings to the e QAPI				

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA —		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0655 SS = E	Continued from page 6 section).		F	0655	Substantial compliance will ton 10/14/2025.	oe achieved	10/14/2025
	§483.21(a)(3) The facility mu and their representative with care plan that includes but is	a summary of the baseline					
	(i) The initial goals of the resi	dent.					
	(ii) A summary of the resident dietary instructions.	t's medications and					
	(iii) Any services and treatments to be administered by the facility and personnel acting on behalf of the facility.						
	(iv) Any updated information based on the details of the comprehensive care plan, as necessary.						
	This REQUIREMENT is NOT	MET as evidenced by:					
	Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to complete a baseline care plan and provide a written summary of the baseline care plan to the resident within 48 hours of their admission to the facility for four of six newly admitted sampled residents (14, 64, 67, and 85) reviewed who admitted to the facility in August 2025.						
	Findings include:						
	Observation and interview p.m. with resident 14 in his re						
	*Was frustrated about the co about his care since he had l facility. He felt that the nursin him enough information abou positioning needs.	g staff had not given					
	*Felt that the dietary staff had the correct diet or with the fo						
	*Had not received a list of his of his baseline care plan who facility approximately two we	en he was admitted to the					
	*Pointed to an admission pad information he had received facility. That information did n care plan.	when he was admitted to the					
	Review of resident 14's elect	tronic medical record (EMR)					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F0655 Continued from page 7 SS'=E revealed: STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FO655 FF0655 FF0655 FF0655 FF0655	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFEREN APPROPRIATE D F0655 Continued from page 7	
	TION SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION DATE
SS'=E revealed:	
"He was admitted on 8/20/25. "His 8/25/25 Brief Interview of Mental Status (BIMS) assessment score was 15, which indicated his cognition was intact. "There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with him, or that he had been provided or offered a copy of his baseline care plan within 48 hours of his admission. 2. Interview on 9/4/25 at 1:15 p.m. with resident 67 in his room revealed he: "Had not received a list of his medications or a copy of his baseline care plan when he was first admitted to the facility. "Felt that there was miscommunication between his therapy team and the nursing staff regarding his discharge goals. Review of resident 67's EMR revealed: "He was admitted 8/11/25. "His 8/17/25 BIMS assessment score was 15, which indicated his cognition was intact. "There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with him, or that he had been provided or offered a copy of his baseline care plan within 48 hours of his admission.	
3. Interview on 9/2/25 at 2:20 p.m. with resident 64 in her room revealed she did not recall having received a baseline care plan when she was first admitted to the facility.	
Review of resident 64's EMR revealed:	
*She was admitted on 8/15/25.	
*Her 8/21/25 BIMS assessment score was 15, which indicated her cognition was intact.	

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETION A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING				
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F0655 SS = E	Continued from page 8 *There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with her or that she had been provided or offered a copy of her baseline care plan within 48 hours of her admission to the facility.		F0655					
	4. Review of resident 85's EM				:			
	*She was admitted on 8/5/25 *Her 8/11/25 BIMS assessm indicated her cognition was it	ent score was 15, which						
	*There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with her or that she had been provided or offered a copy of her baseline care plan within 48 hours of her admission to the facility.							
	A request was made on 9/4/2 administrator A for document plans had been developed a representative was offered a their admission to the facility residents 14, 64, 67, and 85, was provided.	tation that baseline care nd the resident or their copy within 48 hours of for newly admitted						
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 12:54 nursing (DON) B revealed:	p.m. with director of						
	*Baseline care plans had be been provided to residents 1							
	*DON B expected that the re would be completed within 4 to the facility, and a copy wor resident.	8 hours of their admission						
	*Baseline care plans for resi were to be completed by the (MDS)/registered nurse (RN	Minimum Data Set						
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 1:20 p.m. with MDS/RN U revealed she:							
	*Would initiate the comprehe on the day that the resident facility.							
	*Completed all the sections	of the care plan, printed		5		phoet Page 9 of 71		

1	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		.IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CON A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING						
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICII	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F0655	Continued from page 9		F0655							
\$\$ = E										
F0677 SS = D	occurred." ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents		F0677	Resident 14 & 64 were immed a bath during the survey proce 9/4/205, resident 14 received and on 9/4/2025, resident 64 shower. Both instances of a b shower were documented for residents. Care plans were reviewed and reflect their preferences and reto bathing frequency, time of assistance required. A facility-wide review will be compared to the month of September on all	ess. On a bed bath received a ath and both d updated to leeds related day, and staff onducted for					
				who require staff assistance for 10/3/2025. Any concerns or trivill be addressed immediately DNS/designee.	or bathing by ends noted					

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	401	WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota, 57	7104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0677 SS = D	*He was told that he could she received a shower since he was facility. *He had only received bed be but he felt that the bed baths He wanted his hair washed. *On 9/4/25, a staff member he morning, and he wondered if bath for the day. Review of resident 14's elect revealed: *He was admitted on 8/20/25 *His 8/25/25 Brief Interview of assessment score was 15, we was intact. *His diagnoses included paraloss of movement and/or sen part of the body), multiple sci autoimmune disease that can vision problems, muscle weat balance and coordination iss difficulties), and pressure ulcunderlying tissue from prolor *His 8/20/25 care plan indical [the use of a] shower chair, [a [assistance of two staff]." *An 8/20/25 physician order not allow direct water pressure weep dressing clean and dry *His 8/25/25 Minimum Data 3 used to evaluate a resident's develop an individualized car resident's care needs) indical between a tub bath, shower, was "Somewhat important." *The bathing task documentation received a "shower", "tub [bath]", "whirlip bath", "shampoo only", unaval There was no documentation received a "shower", "tub [bata]", "whirlip bath", "shampoo only", unaval sponge bath", a "shampoo	and was admitted to the aths since he was admitted, were not very thorough. and washed his back in the that was considered his and washed his back in the that was considered his and medical record (EMR) and Mental Status (BIMS) and Mental Status (BIMS) and Mental Status (BIMS) and indicated his cognition anglegia (partial or complete isation in the legs and lower lerosis (a chronic isses symptoms, including kness, fatigue, numbness, ues, and cognitive ers (injury to skin and igged pressure). and "Resident requires and 2 staff assist and assist and (a tool health status and to be plan to manage the ted he felt choosing bed bath, or sponge bath ation options included and lightly", "sponge islable and refused. a that resident 14 had thi", "whirlpool [bath]", at that resident 14 had thi", "whirlpool [bath]",	F0677	Education to be provided by or designee to all nursing stathe bathing policy and new provided by 10/2/2025. Back up bath provided at the facility by on 10/3/2025. To monitor compliance, DON audit bathing/showering doc 10 residents, including resided, to ensure completion of at least weekly. Audits will of 4 weeks, every other week a monthly x 2 months. DON or report findings to the QAPI Committed determine on-going intervent monitoring. Substantial compliance will be 10/14/2025.	aff regarding process on cess DON effective N/Designee will umentation for ents 14 and paths/showers cour weekly x 4 weeks, and designee will committee ee will tions and	10/14/2025		

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

4	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLE A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING				
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F0677	Continued from page 11		F0677					
SS = D	unavailable or refused bathin	g, since he was admitted.		AND SECURITION OF PARTY AND				
	2. Interview on 9/2/25 at 2:20 her room revealed she:							
	*Had only received one show admitted to the facility. She w received more showers becar her skin felt very dry.	ould have liked to have						
	*Showered three times a wee she would have received one while at the facility.							
	*Thought that she was not offered showers because she required more assistance than the staff could provide.							
	Review of resident 64's EMR	revealed:						
	*She was admitted on 8/15/2	5.						
	*Her 8/21/25 BIMS assessme indicated her cognition was in							
	*Her 8/15/25 care plan indical bathing options, shower chair [assistance of one staff]."	ted, "Resident requires 1 staff assist						
	"Her 8/21/25 MDS assessment between a tub bath, shower, it was "Very important."	_						
=	*Her bathing task documental received a shower on 8/24/25							
	-There was no documentation that resident 64 had received a "tub [bath]", "whirlpool [bath]", a "sponge bath", a "shampoo only", or that she was unavailable or refused bathing, since she was admitted.							
	Review of the current Sunrise Suites Bath Schedule revealed:							
	*Residents' bathing was assig	gned by room number.						
	*"All [new resident] admits [admissions] [are] to receive a bath the day after [their] admission- this is REQUIRED"							
	*"Makeups can be completed Wednesday/Thursday evening							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CON A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING					
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F0677 SS = D	6. Interview on 9/04/25 at 11 regarding resident 14's bathi	g shift. rovided his scheduled after his admission), for bathing on Mondays and g shift. rovided her scheduled after her admission), 28/25, or 9/1/25. 88 a.m. with licensed riding resident 64's bathing shower if her dialysis port sing assistant (CNA) N hower that morning nt 64's showers provided or re been documented in the on 9/4/25 at 11:12 a.m. at therapist (OT) S in sisting resident 64 with time she had assisted the completed a resident's R under bathing tasks. at assisted resident 64 with byided residents assistance are would tell the CNA so enented in the residents' EMR.	F067	7					

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		LiA	(X2) M A. BUI B. WIN		(X3) DATE SURVI 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED
NAMEO	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Τ,	TOFFT			
	AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTED			DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
		ALLO GLIVIEN	"	IOI WESI	SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAI	.LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0677	Continued from page 13		F0677	7			
SS = D	that the resident would not be or a bed bath.	ave-been-provided-a-shower	1007	<u> </u>	THE COLUMN TO TH		
	*LPN O thought that resident shower and those refusals sh in the EMR.	14 had been refusing to nould have been documented		i ii			
	*LPN O was unable to find do 14 refused showering.	ocumentation that resident					
	*LPN O stated that resident 1 baths and those bed baths shin the bathing task section of to find documentation that resbaths.	nould have been documented the EMR. She was unable					
	7. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:10 a.m. with director of nursing (DON) B regarding resident 64's bathing revealed:						
	*Resident 64 was allowed to s was covered.	shower if her dialysis port					
	*DON expected resident 64 to and expected those showers the EMR.	b have showers twice a week to have been documented in					
	8. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:36 regarding resident 14's bathin						
	*There was no documentation received a bed bath or a show						
	*Resident 14 had been refusir shower.	ng to get out of bed or					
	*DON B expected those refus documented.	als to shower to have been					
	*She thought that resident 14 bath when he refused to show baths to have been document	er and expected those bed					
	*If a resident was unavailable bed bath, she expected the Cl resident a shower or a bed ba bathing activity to have been of	NA to have offered the th on another day, and any					
	Review of the provider's 8/29/2 revealed:	25 Bathing policy					
			1				

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

Cachi Dericiency Must be Preceded by Full. RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COL A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING						
FIREFIX FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG PROPORTIALE DEFICIENCY DATA DATA PROPORTIALE DEFICIENCY DATA PROPORTIALE DEFICIENCY DATA DA			FALLS CENTER								
**Purpose To promote cleaniness and general hyginer, To observe (the) resident with personal care* **Performdocument[ion] where/when appropriate.* **Performdocument[ion] where/when appropriate.* **Cardio-Pulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) **Gradio-Pulmonary Resuscitation (MPR) **Gradio-Pulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) **Gradio-Pulmonary Resuscitation (MPR)	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
code status was confirmed to be DNR." Substantial compliance will be achieved 10/14/	SS = D F0678	*"Purpose-To promote clean To promote comfort, relaxation observe [the] resident's condition resident with personal care *"Performdocument[ion] with Cardio-Pulmonary Resuscitation CFR(s): 483.24(a)(3) §483.24(a)(3) Personnel profine including CPR, to a resident care prior to the arrival of empersonnel and subject to relative resident's advance direct the resident's advance direct This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on South Dakota Depfacility reported incident (FR and interview, the provider for cardiopulmonary resuscitation resident (100) who had a dostatus (specifies the type of person wishes to receive if the would stop) and was found to Findings include: 1. Review of the provider's 1 revealed: *On 12/24/24, resident 100 mestorative nursing aide (RN) *Director of nursing (DON) Emperor of condenses and services [was] called prior to order being brought to the rewas found via the advanced crash cart (a cart that stores for use during a medical empolicy/procedure."	on, and well-being, To ition, To assist [the] "here/when appropriate." Ition (CPR) wide basic life support, requiring such emergency hergency medical ated physician orders and ives. If MET as evidenced by: Partment of Health (SD DOH) Preview, record review, alled to withhold on (CPR) for one of one not resuscitate (DNR) code emergent treatment a heir heart or breathing incresponsive. 2/24/24 SD DOH FRI was found unresponsive by A) V. B initiated the provider's suscitation] was initiated [by EMS [Emergency medical or the [resident's] DNR esident room. Code status directive binder on the signal medication and equipment ergency) per		Resident 100 no longer residencility. All residents have the potentimpacted by this deficient properties available and present in a bicrash carts if needs are identicated including licensed nurses, CCMAs, regarding code blue properties to ensure compliant policy/procedure. DON implificatility process after reviewing policy to incorporate where the initiated until dual confirmadvanced directive takes plaimplementation of process, code blue drills completed a with no concerns identified. CPR is not delayed when not licensed nurses, CNAs and been educated in the urgenthe crash cart with the code and confirm the code status who is initiating CPR so CP Drills will be conducted at the clinical lead development spensure all nursing staff are of the facility process per the process of the facility process per the process of the facility process per the process of the audits per correction to ensure compliance completion of the audits per correction to ensure compliance.	des at the tial to be actice. een reviewed tus is readily nder on the atified. nursing staff NAs and process on completed for ce with emented new ng the facility CPR will not nation of ace. Since subsequent at the facility To ensure eeded, all CMAs have cy to provide status binder with the nurse R can begin ne facility by the pecialist to competent in policy. N/Designee s monthly on at x 4 months. at findings to the the QAPI n-going g after r the plan of					
						be achieved	10/14/2025				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURV 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETE		
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0678	Continued from page 15		F0678					
SS = D	2. Review of resident 100's el (EMR) revealed:	lectronic medical record			A American	TO THE STREET WAS DESCRIBED TO SERVICE OF THE SERVI		
	*She was admitted to the faci	ility on 7/6/21.						
		er for "ADVANCE DIRECTIVE:						
	3. Interview on 9/5/25 at 11:2 worked on 12/24/24, revealed							
	*On 12/24/24, RNA V found in during the morning water pas							
	*DON B's office was in the area of resident 100's room. She entered that room, assessed resident 100, and determined she was not breathing.							
	*DON B asked certified nursing resident 100's "code status," at that the resident's code status life-sustaining measures, includuring a medical emergency patient's heart and lungs).	and was told by CNA K s was a full code (all uding CPR, should be used						
	*Registered nurse (RN) W bro resident 100's room, and gave confirmation" that resident 10	e a second "verbal						
	*DON B initiated CPR on resi- automated external defibrillate 911 to be called.							
	*DON B provided CPR to resi medical technicians (EMTs) a 100's emergency treatment.	dent 100 until emergency rrived and assumed resident						
	*DON B looked at the advance read that resident 100 had a [
	*That written DNR code status and CPR was stopped.	s was provided to the EMTs,						
	*DON B stated if she had kno DNR code status, she would r resident 100. "There had beer	not have started CPR on						
	4. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:31 worked on 12/24/24, revealed							
	*She had responded to reside resident 100 was found unres							

	rur	(IVI A	וארו	KUV	EN
C	MB	NO.	093	8-03	391

F0678 SS = D Continued from page 19 CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a "full code". *CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a "full code". *CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a "full code". *CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a "full code". *CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a full code. *S. Interview on 9/4/25 at 10-43 p.m. with clinical learning development specialist (CLDS) F revealed: *She was a CPR instructor and conducted the nursing starf skells fair and competencies. *When a resident was found unresponsive, staff were trained to check the residents vials (measurements of the body's basic functions, such as temperature, blood pressure, pube, and respiration rela), obtain the crash cart and the advance databate before initialing CPR. *The advance directives binder and the residents' EMR identified each resident's physician-ordered code status. *She expected that CPR would not be initiated if a resident had a DNR code status. *She stated that it was the facility's policy for the nurse to check the resident's code status before starting CPR. *Review of the provider's 10/29/24 Advance Directive including Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and Automated External Defibrillator (AED) policy, revealed: *Tile cardiac arrest occurs, CPR must be initiated unless the resident had: a. A valid DNR order on file that includes the medical order insured by a physician" F0689 SS = D F1689 F1689 F1689 F1680 Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that -	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	A RIH DING 1 09/05/2025		EY COMPLETED			
PREFEX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TAG CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY		FALLS CENTER						
"CNA K told DON B that resident 100 was a "full code". "CNA K had not looked at the advanced directives binder when she told DON B that. She thought that resident 100 was a full code. 5. Interview on 9/4/25 at 10-43 p.m. with clinical tearning development specialist (CLDS) F revealed: "She was a CPR Instructor and conducted the nursing staff skills fair and competencies. "When a resident was found unresponsive, staff were trained to check the resident's visilas (measurements of the body's basic functions, such as temperature, blood pressure, pulse, and respiration rate), obtain the crash cart and the advance directives binder to confirm the resident's code status before initiating CPR. "The advance directives binder and the residents' EMR identified each resident sphysician-ordered code status. "She expected that CPR would not be initiated if a resident had a DNR code status. "She stated that it was the facility's policy for the nurse to check the resident's code status before starting CPR. "Review of the provider's 10/29/24 Advance Directive including Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and Automated External Defibrillator (AED) policy, revealed: "If cardiac arrest occurs, CPR must be initiated unless the resident has: a. A valid DNR order on file that includes the medical order issued by a physician" F0689 Five of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - Non-compliant air mattress removed from the bed of resident 44 on 9/4/2025 and replaced with an air mattress that was the appropriate size to fit the bed frame.	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	COMPLETION			
§483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and	*CNA K told DON B that res *CNA K had not looked at the when she told DON B that. See was a full code. 5. Interview on 9/4/25 at 10: learning development special staff skills fair and competer *When a resident was found trained to check the resident the body's basic functions, so pressure, pulse, and respiratorash cart and the advance the resident's code status be status. *The advance directives bin identified each resident's phistatus. *She expected that CPR woresident had a DNR code status. *She stated that it was the finurse to check the resident's starting CPR. *Review of the provider's 10 including Cardiopulmonary Automated External Defibril revealed: *"If cardiac arrest occurs, Clunless the resident has: a. A that includes the medical or Fo689 Free of Accident Hazards/S SS = D CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure tha §483.25(d)(1) The resident for the seed of the s	the advanced directives binder She thought that resident 100 43 p.m. with clinical alist (CLDS) F revealed: and conducted the nursing noies. If unresponsive, staff were the directives binder to confirm the directives below the directive binder to confirm the directives below the directive binder to confirm the directives below the directive binder to confirm the directives binder to confirm t		Non-compliant air mattress the bed of resident 44 on 9/replaced with an air mattres	removed from 4/2025 and s that was the			

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

						WD 140. 0936-039
	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURV 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED
NAME	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	11.	14 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	_	7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0689 SS = D	Continued from page 17 \$483:25(d)(2)Each-resident resupervision and assistance daccidents. This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation, intervi	levices to prevent MET as evidenced by:	F0689	All other resident beds with will be reviewed by Admin/d 10/3/2025 to ensure: The mattress fits securely of the assist bars (if used) are	esignee by n the bed frame.	
	policy review, the provider fail mattress safely fit the residen not impede the use of assist sampled resident (44) who have lieve pressure from a press bars for mobility and positioni may have put the resident at	led to ensure an air nt's bed frame and did bars for one of one ad an air mattress to ure ulcer and used assist ing while in bed, which		or rendered unsafe. Any issues identified will be immediately and residents w for harm or risk. Administrator/designee will a maintenance supervisor, lea	vill be assessed educate ad maintenance	
	injury. Findings include: Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure that the air mattress for one of one sampled resident (44) was safely fitted to the bed frame and did not present an accident hazard.			mechanic and maintenance 10/3/2025 to ensure complia placing air mattresses on re	ance when	
				To monitor compliance, administrator/designee will a mattresses, including reside ensure the air mattresses sa resident's bed frame and do	nt 44, to Ifely fits the	
	Observation and interview with resident 44 revealed: Her bed had an air mattress approximately five inches ove frame.	on it that extended		use of assist bars. Audits will x 4 weeks, every other week and monthly x 2 months. Administrator/designee will put to QAPI meeting month. The	x 4 weeks, present findings	
	*The air mattress was covered and designed to be used with			Committee will determine on interventions and monitoring	ı -g oing .	
	*She had been using the air n because she had a pressure underlying tissue injury from p	ulcer (skin and/or		Substantial compliance will to 10/14/2025.	oe achieved on	10/14/2025
	*There were assist bars (bed/ both sides of the bed frame bouse the one on the wall side of	ut she was only able to				
	*She used the assist bar on the turn over.	ne bed's wall side to help				
	*She previously used the assi for assistance with turning and bed.					
	*The assist bar on the open si longer able to be used due to larger than the bed frame.	ide of the bed was no the air mattress being				
			1			4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			Α.	A. BUILDING B. WING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU 09/05/2025				
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		57104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCEL APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0689 SS = D	Continued from page 18 *The nursing staff would place bedside table against the been not to get too close to the ed. *She was afraid of falling out disturbed her sleep. 2. Interview on 9/4/25 at 9:45 nursing (DON) B revealed: *She had created the "work of to be placed on resident 44's. *Maintenance staff would insthere is a work order for one. *She was not aware of an issize or that the assist bar on could not be used. *She agreed that an air mattithe bed frame would be an adain the bed frame would slide out the bed fall on the open side accident hazard. *Resident 44 could slide out the bed rail on the open side raised. *MM Z did not know who had on resident 44's bed. 4. Review of work order #28: *The request to add an air med was created by DON B and the completed of the bed fast to: completed of the bed fast	d at night to remind her ge. of bed, and she felt it a.m. with director of order" for an air mattress bed. stall an air mattress when sue with the air mattress the open side of the bed ress that was larger than accident hazard. on 9/4/25 at 9:50 a.m. (MM) Z and maintenance 4's mattress did not fit arge for the bed frame was of bed and onto the floor. de of the bed could not be d installed the air mattress 22 revealed: nattress to resident 44's on 6/10/25.	F0689					

AND F	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED
1	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0689	Continued from page 19		F0689			
SS = D	5. Review of the 6/13/25 bed log completed by MM Z revea			(ACTIVITY OF STATE OF		6
	*Inspect mattress gap between	en side rails/assist bars.				
	*Verify side rail[s] are fully fur obstructions.					
	6. Interview on 9/4/25 at 12:3 maintenance mechanic (LMM					
	*Resident 44's bed frame was that air mattress.	s not an acceptable size for				
	*They had bed frames that were the appropriate size for the air mattress.					
	*It would not be acceptable for used.	or the bed rails not to be				
	*The bed and side rail inspec on 6/13/25 was not accurate.					
	*Agreed that it was an unsafe resident.	environment for the				
	Review of resident 44's electr revealed:	ronic medical record (EMR)				
	*Resident 44 had a Brief Intel (BIMS) Assessment score of cognitive function was consid- impaired.	15, which indicated that her				
	*A 6/5/25 physician's order to for resident 44 due to a stage blister with partial-thickness s ulcer.	II (2; open wound or				
	*Her current care plan had a a area of an ADL self-care performer deconditioning post hospi interventions that indicated sh	ormance deficit related to ital stay, with				
	-Used assist/grab bars to pos to side, move from lying to sit sitting to lying, which were init	ting, and to move from				
	-Was able to utilize assist/gral which was initiated on 6/5/25.					
	*Had an air mattress for press	sure relieving, which was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING				
	DE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0689 SS = D	Continued from page 20 initiated on 6/5/25 and revises *Her current care plan had a area that indicated the reside related to new onset atrial fit deconditioning post hospital -An intervention for that focus staff members were to educa family about safety reminders 5. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:50 set (MDS)/registered nurse (*She had completed the eduindicated on the physical deversal at the evaluation on 8/24/25. *She pushed the air mattress shoulder to be able to raise the resident 44 would not have herself. *She recognized that the air resident 44's bed frame and maintenance know. *She had not notified anyone being too big for the resident 44's had rame and maintenance know. *She had not notified anyone being too big for the resident 44's had rame and maintenance know. *The air mattress to the bed safety of the mattress to the bed safety of the resident. *The air mattress assessme accurate. Review of the physical device evaluation and review for resident and revi	6/5/25 initiated focus and was at risk for falls initiation and her stay. Is area indicated that ate the resident and her st. It a.m. with minimum data RN) revealed: It cation with resident 44 as vice and restraint Is out of the way with her he rail. It been able to raise the rail mattress was too big for had meant to let nursing or about the air mattress is bed frame. It a.m. with administrator and ensure the proper frame and ensure the int completed by MM Z was not be and/or restraint sident 44 revealed: It by Minimum Data //RN) T on 8/24/25. Ition for the use of an assist hing and mobility).	F0689				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	-IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETI 09/05/2025			
I .	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0689	Continued from page 21							
SS = D	for use of the assist rail. *It indicated that general deviprovided and specifically that how to use/remove the assist	she showed the resident						
	Review of the provider's 2/2/2 safety and side rail entrapmer revealed:	24 reviewed/revised bed nt resource policy						
	-"Hazards refer to elements o that have the potential to caus							
	-"Free of accident hazards as free of accident hazards over control."	possible" refers to being which the facility has						
	*"F689 [federal regulation] state ensure that the resident's envior of accident hazards as is posteceives adequate supervision prevent accidents."	rironment remains as free sible and each resident		je -				
	*"A resident's bed should be a relaxation, a safe place. Wher fit correctly the resident's b place."	n the bed system does not						
	*"The bed system includes the well as any side rails or assist	e bed frame and mattress as tive devices."						
	*Review manufacturer's guida types of mattresses such as a							
	*"It is important to remember mattresses fit all bed frames".							
	-Inspect the bed system for protection the bed frame.	roper fit of mattress in		=				
	The air mattress manufacture requested from the provider b survey exit on 9/5/25.							
F0800	Provided Diet Meets Needs of	Provided Diet Meets Needs of Each Resident F						
SS = E	CFR(s): 483.60			Posidont #44 94 and 99	•			
	§483.60 Food and nutrition se	ervices.		Resident #44, 81 and 82 will b interviewed by Director of Diet	ary Services			
The facility must provide each resident with a nourishing, palatable, well-balanced diet that meets his or her daily nutritional and special dietary needs,		lanced diet that meets		(DDS) to identify their food pre and concerns.	ferences			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 435046			IA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			Y COMPLETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0800 SS = E	and a cold bean salad. *No fruit or dessert was prov 2. Interview on 9/3/25 at 8:50 revealed: *They are served cold sandy suppers every week. *She would prefer something	terview, the facility failed residents (44, 81, 82) ing, palatable, neir daily nutritional and a.m. with resident 81 d cold. at an item if it was not at trature because it was were served a cold sandwich ided. a.m. with resident 44 viches for three to four g warm in the evenings. aing warm, she was not given a potatoes and gravy. loesn't like it when they and choices. a.m. with resident 82 dry and hard for her to d hot are more often cold	F0800	Substitutions — All dietary staff the administrator on need to puthat is offered on the menu by All substitutions must be appropriate to ensure timely delivery food temperatures. Trays will prepared until care partners a deliver. Workflows in the kitch adjusted to ensure steam table on to keep food at proper hold temperature. All Dietary staff on standards for food temperature cards will be completed by the Dietitian and DDS by 10/3/20/2 accuracy of diet orders, prefer allergies and adaptive equipmed All residents will be provided a Preference questionnaire region food preferences, requests are pertinent related requests by dining services by 10/3/2025. residents are provided a food questionnaire within 72 hours by the director of dining services by the dining services and the regist to ensure the residents received while also providing resident. Corrective action/training will with all dietary staff members Dining will train staff using stataining materials as well as a training upon onboarding, All dietary staff were educate competencies were reviewed policies regarding menu substemperature logs, and food staff 12/25.	trays to 4 at a and maintain not be re ready to mens were es are turned ding were educated atures and log sident menu es Consultant 25 to ensure rences, ment. The director of All new preference of admission ces. The director of ered dietician re a proper diet centered care. The addressed on the job visual me same did and tested on estitutions, food		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMP A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING		
1	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION, SHOULD BE COM CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F0800	Continued from page 23		F0800	AB -4-55 -38 b		
SS = E	dietary-services-(DDS)-G-aborevealed:			All staff will be educated on r creating and delivering room		
	*There was ham on the break sausage patties were served. *There was bacon on the break	akfast menu for Wednesday,		10/2/25 at all-staff meeting. In not present at meeting will be review information and sign of understanding	Staff that are required to	
	*He did not feel they had the equipment to prepare ham or bacon for the number of residents they served.			Meal Accuracy Audit to be co resident's trays weekly x4, ev week x2, monthly 1 and quar	ery other terly x1	
	*It was easiest to cook and he sausage patties.	old the temperature of the		rotating meals by director or beginning 9/10/25. Meal acc consist of ensuring that the re	uracy audits	
	*He agreed that the menu did	not match the food served.		receives the meals that they	order along	
	*They were not required to get a substitution approved if it was a like item such as a meat substituted for a meat or toast substituted for a muffin.			with ensuring that the meal is resident's specific diet order. of compliance will be correcte and staff educated to ensure	Any items out ed immediately	es es
	*He attributed complaints abo the certified nursing assistant to deliver room meal trays.	out cold food were due to s (CNAs) taking too long		Test Tray Audit to be comple resident's trays weekly x4, ev week x2, monthly 1 and quar	ery other	
	*He did not believe that hot fo room was cold.	od served in the dining		rotating meals by director or obeginning 9/10/25. Test tray	designee audits consist	
	*Cold sandwiches were serve because they were on the sur			of ensuring that the temperat consistency and texture of the appropriate for the resident's and preferences. Any items of	e meals are specific diet	
	5. Interview on 9/4/25 at 9:30 revealed;	a.m. with CNA K		compliance will be corrected and staff educated to ensure	immediately compliance.	
	*She and other CNAs expressed frustration over frequent corrections needed for the residents' meal trays despite the kitchen staff having access to the same resident menu cards (a card used at each meal that			Substitution Log will be comp director and reviewed weekly approval. RD weekly review log will be presented to to the	by RD for of substitution QAPI	
	describes the resident's physi- from the menu, food preferent dislikes) as the CNAs.	ces, allergies, and		committee and the QAPI Con determine on-going interventi monitoring after completion o per the plan of correction to e	ons and f the audits	
	*She explained that each resignurse managers were to give information to DDS G, who up that was considered as the first	the residents' diet dated the menu cards, and		compliance is sustained		
	that was considered as the first served to the residents was considered as and FSWs preparing a considered the second check,	orrect. and plating the meals was		Dietary manager or designee findings to the QAPI Committ The QAPI committee will dete on-going interventions and m	ee monthly.	
	meals was considered the thir was served the correct meal.	d check that the resident		Substantial compliance will be 10/14/2025.	•	10/14/2025

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 435046			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUF 09/05/2025	RVEY COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER				ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO OND STREET , SIOUX FA		ı, 57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	P	ID REFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCE APPROPRIATE DEFI	N SHOULD BE D TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0800 SS = E	Continued from page 24 *Menu cards were frequently staff.	not updated by the kitchen	F	0800				
	*She felt the kitchen staff dis needs and preferences and adaptive items some of the r	failed to provide them with						
	6. Interview on 9/4/25 at 1:00 p.m. with DDS G revealed:				·			
	*He agreed that the menu ca resident information, includir ordered diets and food textu which were critical to the res	ng food preferences, res, and food allergies,						
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:00 p (SW) HH revealed:	o.m. with social worker						
	*She had been an employee approximately three weeks.	at the facility for						
	*She had heard three meal- residents that included:	related complaints from						
	-They were not receiving me	eat for breakfast.						
	-They were not receiving the showed.	e food item that the menu						
	-A complaint regarding the s	serving of succotash.						
	*She had discussed these of social worker.	omplaints with the lead						
	7. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:0 worker (LSW) II revealed:	5 p.m. with lead social						
	*She thought the resident's intermittent streaks.	food complaints occurred in						
	*Food complaints were to b resident food council meeting							
	the food service, communic	etings, which were a monthly resident council meeting for						
	*DDS G attended the reside	ent food council meetings.						
	AC DECT (03/00) Provious Vorsio	Observator	Event	ID: 4DE	10C-H1	Facility ID: 0005	If continuation	on sheet Page 25 of 7

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	(X3) DATE SURVI 09/05/2025 E	EY COMPLETED
	GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	4	101	WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALI	LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES If BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
- 1	F0800	Continued from page 25		F080	0			
- 1	F0800 SS = E	*Residents had expressed diseffectiveness of the food cour Observation and interview on DDS G revealed: *He agreed that kitchen staff residents' dining meal trays reresident preferences, diets, at the was solely responsible for diet orders to the menu cards. *He was solely responsible for diet orders to the menu cards. *He thought the CNAs were reresidents' meal preferences. Observation on 9/5/25 at 8:00 meal service in the dining roor requested corrections on 14 or meal trays before they could be residents. 8. Interview on 9/5/25 at 8:30 revealed: *She was the dietitian for the responsible for preparing the resupper meals at the facility's of the supper meals at the facility's designated as the responsibility. *She approved all of the menual trays before a muffin did reproved, *The substitution of "like items meat or toast for a muffin did reproved, but she expected the closely as possible. *She disagreed with substitutional breakfast meat items solely of preparation. *She agreed that the kitchen services in the substitution of the substitution of the substitutional breakfast meat items solely of preparation.	ssatisfaction with the noil recommendations. 9/4/25 at 3:05 p.m. with should ensure the effected the correct and adaptive equipment. It adding the residents' esponsible for managing a.m. during the breakfast are revealed the CNAs had at 15 prepared resident are served to the a.m. with dietitian BB contracted food service residents' lunch and rentral kitchen. as at the central kitchen. dining service was try of DDS G. It based on the menus she It such as a meat for a not require her a menu to be followed as a grand sausage patties for a for ease	F0800	0			
		following the residents' menu of residents' diet orders, altergies needs, and preferences.	cards, including the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAC	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F0800 SS = E	Continued from page 26 *She agreed that the docume scrambled eggs, biscuit and sample tray did not meet safe temperatures.	gravy, or milk on the	F080			
	9. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:15 a.m. with administrator A revealed:					
	*He expected kitchen staff to:					
	-Adhere to facility policies reg hair coverings, hand washing cleaning, food temperature m	and glove use, kitchen				
	-Follow physician diet orders, accommodate assistive device preferences.					
	-Be responsive to food council suggestions and resident choices to the extent possible.					
	Was aware of complaints abo cold and the frequent serving as sandwiches.					
	*He stated the process for gachoices was the food council audits of five residents at a tifood temperature, and choice	, and they conduct informal me about food taste,				
F0806	Resident Allergies, Preference	es, Substitutes	F080			
SS = E	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(4)(5)			Resident #14: Dietary manag consulting dietitian will meet		
	§483.60(d) Food and drink			by 10/2/2025 to review his di	et order,	
	Each resident receives and to	he facility provides-		Healing" guidelines. His diet plan will be updated by the d	card and care	
	§483.60(d)(4) Food that according allergies, intolerances, and p			and consulting dietitian to ref Consistent Carbohydrate / H diet, food dislikes and prefer	lect a igh Protein	
	§483.60(d)(5) Appealing options of similar nutritive value to residents who choose not to eat food that is initially served or who request a different meal choice;			Resident #67: Allergy to corr preference restrictions (no sp foods, gall bladder surgery d updated on his diet card and	picy/processed iet) will be EMR by the	
	This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation, interv provider failed to provide me- satisfaction for eight of twent	iew, and record review, the als to meet the residents'		dietary manager and register 10/2/2025. Menu preference reviewed and substitutions o	ed dietitian by s will be	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	ATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD I WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 27 (14; 34; 44; 49; 52; 53; 67; at dissatisfaction with the meal quality, temperature, repetitic accommodating the residents ordered diets Findings include: 1. Observation and interview again on 9/4/25 at 8:32 a.m. room revealed: *He ate his meals in his room the food that he received. He with his food choices, but the food that he requested. *He was concerned that the oprovided him with the correct preferred to eat. *No one had asked him about the foods he liked to eat, so he fried food items they served to his diet be changed to include that since that change, all he usually sausage patties or hamilk. *He pointed to a sheet of info brought from the hospital reg. Wound Healing" and stated the the foods that he preferred to the wanted to eat, but he information was relayed to the 'He would tell the certified nu what he wanted to eat, but he information was relayed to the 'He avoided carbohydrates a corn, but would have liked brobeans, or peas. He could not any vegetables in the last were the stated that on 9/3/25, he patty and two small pieces of them. He had been served freshrimp, and he was angry about the staff several times that he foods because they "mess up the staff several times that he foods because they "mess up that bacon had been on the notation that bacon had been on the notation that he contains the same that the foods because they "mess up the staff several times that he foods because they "mess up that bacon had been on the notation that bacon had been on the notation that the foods that bacon had been on the notation that the foods the same served and not been provided with but that bacon had been on the notation that the foods that bacon had been on the notation that the foods that bacon had been on the notation that the foods that the foods that bacon had been on the notation that the foods that the foods that the foods that the foods the foods that the foods t	nd-82) who expressed service regarding food in, choices, and not is food preferences and on 9/2/25 at 2:50 p.m. and with resident 14 in his in and was frustrated about had filled out a menu kitchen had not sent the dietary staff had not diet or with the foods he it his meal preferences and the often refused the intil he requested that he more protein. He felt received was meat, inhurger patties, eggs, and intil he had hoped to discussion so that he received eat. Training assistants (CNAs) is was unsure if that is kitchen. Indied did not want potatoes or occoli, cauliflower, recall having been served existence in the free and breaded out that because he had told would not eat fried would not eat fried in his blood sugars. Cheese omelet and milk and acon or sausage. He thought	F0806	Residents #34, 44, 49, 52, 53 Each resident will be interview dietary manager by 10/2/2025 food dislikes, preferences, an requests. Care plans and diet corrected by the dietary mana 10/2/2025 to include these properties appealing alternation items are refused. A full review of all resident dietorders, allergy documentation preference sheets will be condod preferences. Within 72 hours of admission, DDS/designee will complete a preference and allergy confirminterview with each new resid representative) and enter it in program. Consulting Dietitian will review orders and food preference diwithin 72 hours of admission acre plan meeting. Standardized diet cards will lia allergies, supplements, adapt equipment, dislikes and food Diet cards will be updated by the commanager as changes to diet commander and the commanager as changes and the commander and the commander and the commander and the com	s, and 82; wed by the to to update d substitute t cards will be ager by eferences. e that they will ves when et cards, diet and food ducted by 025. to ensure their a food mation ent (or to diet card w all diet ocumentation and at each st diet order, ive preference. eekly by the curacy. Diet dietary orders, food ments with nt occur. Available" as will be esidents and ffer these		

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING		
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806 SS = E	protein diet," and "Boost Glucemeals." *An 8/20/25 Diet Notification nursing to communicate diet indicated he was to be provide Carbohydrate (Diabetic Diet) his need for a high protein di food preferences. "His undated diet card indicate preferences, dislikes, and subeen filled in on that card. A attached to that card indicate carbs, no desserts." *His 8/20/25 care plan indicate carbs, no desserts." *His 8/20/25 care plan indicate resident will express that his are being met, and he/she fedecisions." His food preferencare plan. *His "Amount Eaten by Mouthis admission indicated that been documented. Of those "Resident Refused", "Not Apeaten "0-25% (percent)" of till 2. Interview on 9/2/25 at 5:0 at 1:15 p.m. with resident 67	evealed: of Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated his cognition etes Mellitus (a condition he body regulates blood condition where stomach sophagus causing s (skin and/or prolonged pressure). ers indicated he was to be stent Carbohydrate] dietAll xose Control with all Form (a form used by orders to the kitchen) ded a "Consistent "but it did not indicate et, supplements, or his atted "CCHO." The food pplements sections had not yellow sticky note ed "extra protein, no atted a goal that the sher nutritional needs eels supported in dining ces were not listed in his ch" task documentation since 33 out of 41 meals had 41 meals, 16 were marked as iplicable", or that he had ine meal. 1 p.m. and again on 9/4/25	F0806	Dietary staff, CNAs and Nurs in-service training by the adm 10/3/2025 on: Importance of honoring allerg preferences and ordered dieter Procedures for communicating and substitutions to the kitch Correct use of adaptive equipmonitoring of food temperatural All staff to sign acknowledge following education provided. Meal Accuracy Audit to be corresident meals rotating meal breakfast, lunch and dinner to designee so all meals are auraudits will occur weekly x4, eweek x2, monthly 1 and quarterly segment of the compliance will be corrected and staff educated to ensure the compliance weekly x4, even x2, monthly 1 and quarterly segment of compliance will an educated to ensure compliant. Dietary manager or designer findings to the QAPI Committee will defongoing interventions and results.	gies, ts. ng requests en. pment and tres. ment sheet . completed on 10 s between by director or idited. These every other reterly x1 is out of immediately a compliance. Is by director y other week to beginning ompliance will d staff ince. The will report the monitoring.	10/14/2025

Facility ID: 0005

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 29 the quality-and-quantity-of-foo	od-he-had-been-offered;	F0806			
	*Stated there was a menu the food choices on Saturdays for the menu was provided to the because he did not receive the on that menu. *Recently had gall bladder su	r the week. He thought that e kitchen, but was unsure ne items he had indicated orgery and had to be				
	careful about what he ate. He spicy foods. He often selected but did not receive them.					
	*Recalled that one night they dogs or a BLT (bacon, lettuce ordered a double portion of the they had run out after serving He was offered the chilidog by that, so he had ordered a san be delivered.	, tomato) salad. He ne BLT salad but was told nthe residents upstairs. ut felt he should not eat				
	*Stated he had run out of mor from restaurants, so a friend h money and some tuna.					
	*Told the CNAs who delivered not like certain foods or could would then offer to make him	not eat them. The CNAs				
	Review of resident 67's EMR	revealed:				
	*He was admitted 8/11/25.					
	*His 8/17/25 BIMS assessment indicated his cognition was interest.	nt score was 15, which tact.				
	*His diagnosis included Diabe cholecystectomy (removal of t esophageal reflux, and obesit	he gall bladder),				
	*His 8/11/25 physician's order provided a "Regular diet."	s indicated he was to be				
	*His allergies included corn,					
	*An 8/11/25 Diet Notification F Diet." It did not include his alle food preferences.	Form indicated "Regular rgy to corn or his				
	*His undated diet card indicate It did not include his allergy to preferences, dislikes, and spesections had not been filled in	corn. The food cial instructions				

NAME (EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	STI	A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	401	I WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAI	LS, South Dakota,	37 184		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0806 SS = E	"Resident Refused," or "Not / 3. Interview on 9/2/25 at 5:45 Sunrise Suites dining room r *All of the residents on the fi dining room or in their rooms meal, except for one who jus patties for dinner. *Dinner that night, 9/2/25, we sandwich, broccoli salad, an Three-bean salad had been dropped it on the floor and re instead. *There was no alternative re because the frier was not we *If a resident asked for some have had soup, a sandwich, there was salad." 4. Interview on 9/2/25 at 6:0 Sunrise Suites dining room re *Confirmed that for dinner the resident had received the sa *Stated that if the residents she brought it to them, she we soup. 5. Interview on 9/4/25 at 8:5 regarding meal service in the room revealed: *There was no meal ticket s	arsing home by eating meals attervention, "Provide as a possible which give anvironment and care "task documentation since 56 out of 65 meals had 56 meals, 19 were marked as Applicable." "purpose of the provide as to include a cold domandarin oranges on the menu, but he had hade a broccoli salad eal available that day orking. athing else, they could or a burger, and "sometimes 1 p.m. with CNA R in the revealed she: and evening, all but one are meal. refused their meal when would make them a bowl of 8 a.m. with CNA N e Sunrise Suites dining system (where resident meal system) was a supposed to the surror of the surro	F0806					
	preferences were recorded) upstairs dining room because	like they used in the se the residents admitted and				a shoot Page 31 of 7		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
GOOD SAM	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			1 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued from page 31		F0806			
SS=E	discharged more quickly. The main kitchen brought the were served, and they all recounless they refused it. Residents did not receive a rebut a menu was provided for I unsure if the kitchen used that residents' meals. The residents would tell her would try to make sure they go she would know their diet or in the EMR on the residents' of there was a list of residents' when they told her what they premember that. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:39 dietary services (DDS) G regarded unit revealed: The received the Diet Notifical hat indicated the resident's din that indicated the resident's din that indicated the resident's din that card to know the resident's allergies when serving the resident's allergies when serving the resident's their food preferences the CNAs who served the resident's converted the resident did not like served. The residents could come to distance the first floor or in the resident that the residen	meal choice at breakfast, unch and dinner. She was to menu to prepare the what they liked, and she of what they wanted. I ders because it was listed care plan. She was unaware food preferences, but preferred, she tried to p.m. with director of arding meal services in the expected staff to use its ordered diet and ident their meals. It with the residents to or dislikes. He expected dents to let the kitchen at the meal they were the kitchen and let the ot like something. Ints who ate in their rooms of unit dining room had many sandwiches."	F0806			
fo th a	He was aware that the kitcher ood before the rehab unit resi hey ran out of food, he expect I substitution log and prepare	dents were served. When led the cook to fill out "something else."				
1"	He was unaware that resident	ts had stated that they	1			ľ.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUMBE 435046				(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUR\ 09/05/2025	/EY COMPLETED	
1	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER				ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC OND STREET , SIOUX FA		57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	F	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 32 ordered food from restaurant because they could not get the facility.	ne food they wanted at the	F	F0806				
	*He expected that the facility residents' nutritional needs a were "adequate."							
	*Dietitian BB oversaw the cer meals were prepared and de							
	*He expected that contract di with the residents and ensure needs were met.							
	7. Interview on 9/5/25 at 8:34 revealed she:	a.m. with dietitian BB						
	*Oversaw the development o	f the central kitchen menu.						
	*Had no clinical oversight of the were provided in this location dietitian FF managed the clining residents.	. She expected that						
	8, Interview on 9/5/25 at 11:4 revealed:	2 a.m. with dietitian FF						
	*She was a contracted dietitic facility one to two days a week							
	*She received the residents' the facility, reviewed their EM residents.							
	*She could not recall when s 14 and 67, but thought that it							
	*When she met with resident restrictions or allergies, chew insulin use, and skin concern resident's food preferences of resident.	ving or swallowing needs, as. She did not discuss the						
	"She expected that the resid would be obtained by the die be the dietary manager or or workers." She expected that 72 hours of their admission t	etary department. "It could ne of the food service would have occurred within						
	9. Interview on 9/3/25 at 8:50	D a.m. with resident 44			10C-H1	Facility ID: 0005		sheet Page 33 of 71

AND F	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/S	435046	\perp	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOODS	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	4011	WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota,	57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806	Continued from page 33		F0806			
SS = E	"They are served cold sandw suppers every week. "She would prefer something "When she asked for someth choice but provided mashed "She did not receive any fruit	warm in the evenings. ing warm, she was not given a potatoes and gravy.				
	*She dislikes hot dogs and do served.	oes not like when they are				
	*She is not aware of other foo	od choices.				
	10. Interview on 9/3/25 at 9:1 revealed:	5 a.m. with resident 82				
	*The food is frequently very d eat due to her lack of teeth.	ry and hard for her to				
	*Foods that should be served than they are hot.	hot are more often cold				
	11. Observation on 9/2/25 be kitchen of handling of residen evening meal service reveale	t menu cards during the				
	*The resident menu cards we a plastic sleeve.	re a half sheet of paper in				
	*They listed the residents' die device needs, allergies, and fi					
	*CNAs gave the menu card to services (DDS) G or cook H we the dining room.					
	12. Interview on 9/2/25 at 4:3 revealed the residents' menu their food choices on Saturda sometimes the nursing staff d give them to the kitchen.	cards are filled out with ys for the next week but				
	13. Observation on 9/2/25 at service worker (FSW) GG rev					

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	А	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SUR 09/05/2025	VEY COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	- 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 34 *A sandwich was returned to assistant (CNA) K who stated cheese.		F0806	:		
	CNA K to serve to the reside 14. Observation and Interviewith CNA K revealed the CN residents' meals had frequenthe kitchen staff following the requirements and fulfilling the correctly, so the CNAs knew closely.	nt. w on 9/2/25 at 5:45 p.m. As who were serving ally experienced issues with e residents' diet e residents' requests				
	15. Interview on 9/3/25 at 4:0 resident menu complaints re *There was ham on the brea sausage patties were served	vealed: kfast menu for Monday, but				
		eakfast menu for Wednesday,				
	*It was easiest to cook and h sausage patties.	old the temperature of				
	*He agreed that the menu di	d not match the food served.				
	*They were not required to g if it was a like item, such as a meat or toast substituted for	a meat substituted for a				
	*He felt the residents' complete due to the CNAs taking too le					
	*He did not think hot foods s was cold.	erved in the dining room				
	*Cold sandwiches were serv because they were on the su					
	*He did not know when the f	all menu would start.				
	*The fryer had been inopera but had been fixed today (9/					
	16. Interview on 9/4/25 at 9: revealed:	30 a.m. with CNA K				
	*She had been trained as a helped in the kitchen.	food service worker, and had		5400 H4	If continuation	

Facility ID: 0005

AND PL	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER		A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	1	WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		57104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806	The state of the s		F0806					
SS = E	*She and other CNAs were fire for many corrections to the mestaff were seeing the same mestaff were seeing the restaff to DDS G, who update first check that the meal being to Cooks and FSWs are the seeserving are the third check that served the correct meal. *Menu cards frequently don't with changes. *Kitchen staff disregard reside and forget to use adaptive iter to the contain the divided plates, consilverware that residents need frequently missed by the kitch to 17. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:00 (SW) HH revealed: *She had been an employee approximately three weeks. *She had heard meal complain that included: -They were not receiving meanuplaint and the discussed those corsocial worker. 18. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:05 worker (LSW) II revealed:	eal trays when kitchen lenu card as the CNAs, and sidents. In nurse managers to give less the menu card as the group served is correct. In cond check, and the CNAs at the resident is being In get updated by the kitchen In ent's likes and dislikes In ent's likes and ent's likes In	F0806					
	*She thought that residents' fo occur in intermittent streaks. *Food complaints were to be of food council meetings, which were to be of	discussed at the resident						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		4	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	SURVEY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS- REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 36 the resident council and atter administration, and DDS G. *She thought that since the c the food service, communical beyond the food council. *Residents had expressed di effectiveness of the food council. 19. Observation on 9/5/25 at service in the dining room rev *The CNAs asked the kitcher of 15 residents' meal trays be them. *Corrections included telling needed a clean plate instead scrambled eggs due to a resi *Other corrections included to plate, a Kennedy cup (a spill- with a straw), lids for cups, at that the residents had marke marked as a choice. 20. Observation and testing of sample breakfast tray from the *The menu for the day included scrambled eggs, oatmeal, and *The meal tray had scrambled gravy, and several bits of sau of milk, and a cup of coffee of oatmeal. 21. Interview on 9/5/25 at 8:3 revealed: *She was the dietitian for the that prepares the lunch and skitchen. *She approved all menus at location.	ontracted company provided tion options were limited seatisfaction with the noil recommendations. 8:00 a.m. of the breakfast vealed: a staff for corrections on 14 affore they could serve the kitchen staff they of just removing the ident's egg allergy. The need for a divided approof drinking cup used as a dislike or had not as a banana. If deggs, a biscuit with a tan isage, a banana, a glass in it. It did not contain as a contracted food service supper meals at the central the central kitchen.	F0806				
	*The oversight of the facility the responsibility of DDS G.	dining service would be					

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED

AND F	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			SURVEY COMPLETED	
	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	- 1		T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0806	Continued from page 37		F0806	6	k.			
SS=E	"She did not agree that sauss substituted for all breakfast measier for the kitchen to prepa "She agreed that the kitchen following the menu card for reallergens, assistive device ne "She did not think the CNAs inquantity of meal trays, including that morning, reflected a good "She agreed that not serving could reduce the nutritional value" "She expected that resident pronsidered when making breat ordering lunch and supper from "She would not expect the fact food items for lunch and supporter enough from the central	staff were responsible for esident diet orders, eeds, and preferences. naving to correct a large and 14 of 15 at breakfast dood service process. all items on the menualue of the meal. preferences be strongly akfast choices or when menualue the central kitchen. cility to be running out of er unless they did not						
	22. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:1 administrator A revealed he w staff to: *To accommodate the residen aflergies, device needs, and for	ould expect the kitchen						
	*Be responsive to the food corresident choices to the extent	uncil suggestions and						
	*The process for gathering info choices was the food council, auditing of five residents at a t food temperature, and choices	an their informal ime about food taste,						
	23. Observation and interview with DDS G revealed he was requested items from the alwa of food options available to resthe scheduled meal) but did no particularly in the rehab unit did	not aware that CNAs had nys available menu (a menu sidents who did not want ot receive them,						
	24. Interview on 9/2/25 at 4:55 revealed:	p.m. with resident 52						
	*"The food here isn't very good	d."						
	*"They serve chicken at least t week"	hree or four times a						

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 38 *"We complain, but nothing c serve me."	hanges. I take what they	F0806			
	25. Interview on 9/3/25 at 11: revealed:	50 a.m. with resident 49				
	*She reported that the food is served to her.	s often cold when it is				
	*She reported that this was h where she received chicken i					
	-"They are serving chicken no fryer is broke."	podle soup because the				
	*She reported that residents options for their meals.	were not given adequate				
	Interview on 9/3/25 at 10:15 current president of the resid					
	*Had been the resident counfew years.	cil president for the past				
	*Provided his permission to resident council meeting min					
	*Stated residents had expres resident council meetings reg and the food served.			*		
	*Felt the provider had respondiscussed at the resident cou					
	26. Interview on 9/3/25 at 1:3 11, 16, 24, 38, 47, 49, 52, 53 83 revealed:					
	*One of the fifteen residents council meetings on a regula					
	*The other residents stated to resident council meetings req responses given:					
	-The same concerns were ac	ddressed "over and over."				
	-They felt the meeting was "a "just talk" with nothing getting					
	-The leadership staff that atte	ended would respond with				

FORM APPROVED

AND I	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	09/05/2025	VEY COMPLETED
GOOD S	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	40	of WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FA	LLS, South Dakota,	57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806	Continued from page 39		F0806			
SS = E	"I just don't ido not know what I can say", and "I'll see what I can do," but then nothing was done. *The residents agreed on the main food concerns they had included:			Bonne de la Constitución de la C		
	-The lunch and evening meal served, with some residents i hour for their meal to get serv	having to wait up to one				
	-The provider would run out of peanut butter, individual coffee creamers, butter, sugar, bread, and milk. -The provider's pop machine would also run out of pop, without being refilled timely. 27. Interview on 9/4/25 at 9:05 a.m. with activity director EE regarding the resident council revealed:					
	*She had worked at the facilit	y for four years.				
	*She helped to coordinate the meetings, which met every ot					
	*The residents' special dietary monthly on the second to last on when the resident council meetings on the same day.	t or last Monday, depending				
	-The provider's contracted die that those special dietary med be held.					
	*After the resident council me the resident council's meeting copies of the meeting minutes dietary, social services, and n	minutes and pass out s to administration,				
	*She expected those departm council meeting minutes and concerns related to their department	take action to address the				
	*She would ask those departr resident council meeting, and resolution that department ha resident council's concerns.	discuss any progress or				
	28. Review of the resident courevealed that, on average, four the resident council meetings	rteen residents attended		· ·		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			RVEY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRE	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 40 *On 7/15/24, the residents had cranberry juice was watered fruit choices, and that the me frequently. One resident expressaff not responding timely to *On 8/26/24, the minutes refl was being implemented for sidining room. *On 9/23/24, the residents as Meetings would be held once *On 11/18/24, the residents expressed more flavor in the food that wow *On 12/2/24, the residents expressed more beef served and les indicated the table rotation would the meal service. *On 2/3/25, the residents decidied ary meetings as their diet being worked out. *On 2/17/25, the residents decidied ary meetings due to some dietary. *On 4/28/25, the residents residents residents residents be included on the menus. *On 6/16/25, the residents residents be included on the menus. *On 6/16/25, the residents residents be included on the menus. *On 7/21/25, the residents residents be included on the menus. *On 7/21/25, the residents residents be included on the menus.	down, they requested more enus be changed more essed a concern with the chis call light. ected that a new process erving the meals in the greed that the Dietary a month moving forward. expressed the concern for ras served. Expressed appreciation for add with food temperatures all service. Foressed they would like to so chicken. They also as working out well for chided to discontinue the early concerns were mostly decided to continue the endanges that happened in a service of the processed that more meatloaf equested the following food the eats, small pizzas, and hous.	F08	806				
	the temperatures of the food the food.							
	29. A review of the resident of	dietary meeting minutes						

AND F	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	EY COMPLETED		
GOODS	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	40	1 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota,	57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0806	Continued from page 41		F0806			
SS≐E	*On 1/2/30/24 at 11:00 a.m., viattendance. *On 1/29/24 at 11:00 a.m., viattendance. *On 3/31/25 at 11:00 a.m., wiattendance. *On 6/30/25 at 11:00 a.m., wiattendance. *On 7/28/25 at 11:00 a.m., wiattendance. The dietary meeting minutes timeliness of the meal service requested, food temperatures hot, fresh vegetable and fruit cleanliness of the dining room	with 21 residents in ith 13 residents in ith 18 residents in ith 14 residents in ith 14 residents in indicated concerns with the e, getting the food items is with food not being served options, and the				
	30. Interview on 9/2/25 at 4:0 in his room revealed: *He was sitting in his wheelch bed. *He stated he worked in the reseveral years, and the food we he preferred to eat in his room fries for supper every night be the food options for the supper the food options for the supper workers. *The dietary staff had forgotte multiple occasions, so he did tray. *On one occasion, he had go his cheeseburger and french kitchen was closed for the nightage. *A CNA went to a fast food reand brought him a cheesebur evening. *Those fries were hotter than	estaurant business for as not good here. om for most meals. a cheeseburger and french acause he did not like ar menu. en his supper meal on not receive a supper room ne to the kitchen to request fries and was told the liht. staurant down the street ger and french fries that				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING		RVEY COMPLETED			
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	`	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F0806 SS = E	Continued from page 42 31. Interview on 9/3/25 at 10 in her room revealed: *She preferred to eat her me *She was served a cold brat Saturday. *The plate was even cold, lik refrigerator. *A CNA took it to the microw *She stated there had been cold. 32. Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:3 regarding food temperatures	als in her room. with a bun for supper on e it had been in a ave and warmed it up. other days when her food was 11 p.m. with DDS G	F0806						
F0812 SS = F	*He was a contracted dietary working at the facility in May *He expected that the staff working at the facility in May *He expected that the staff working the residents' food before *Residents who requested reafter the main dining rooms. *Room meal trays were kept resident was not in their room Review of the provider's 12/1 Temperature Monitoring polic *"Food is cooked, reheated of holding temperatures before Food Procurement, Store/Procurement, Store/Procur	of 2025. rould take the temperature all meals. room meal trays were served in the refrigerator if a method when it was delivered. 16/24 revised Food cy revealed: or cooled to ensure proper each meal service." repare/Serve-Sanitary rements.	F0812	All dirty dishes were immed from dining room tables and sanitized. Paper towels were stocked handwashing sinks; sinks wand disinfected. All opened food items in the discarded; food properly relabeled.	at all vere cleaned				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED
NAME (OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	40	1 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota, 57	7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFIX TAG	((X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 43 local-producers; subject-to-ap laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not profacilities from using produce of gardens, subject to compliant growing and food-handling proving and food-handling processing foods not procured §483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare food in accordance with profeservice safety. This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation, intervipolicy review, the provider fail food safety practices to ensure "A clean and sanitary environ store, prepare, and serve food one kitchen, one of one kitcher own serving counters, and tw "Proper hand-washing and glockitchen staff during the preparesidents' food items. "Food temperatures were more ensure meals were served at to prevent the spread of food-lative of two kitchen personnel worker X) wore beard nets according. Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/2/25 at 1: dining room revealed: "More than half of the tables have been consulted and the same policy. There were approximately 35 getting ready for an activity, all still dirty dishes on those tables."	cohibit or prevent grown in facility ce with applicable safe actices. ecclude residents from d by the facility. distribute and serve essional standards for food MET as evidenced by: ew, record review, and ed to follow standard e: ment was maintained to d to residents in one of enette, one of one dining wo of two dining rooms. Eve use by any observed ration and serving of enitored and documented to a safe serving temperature borne illness. I (cook H and food service cording to the provider's 15 p.m. of the main and dirty dishes from i residents at tables though there were ess.	F0812	All opened food items in the discarded; food properly re-plabeled by dietary manager at manager on 9/6/2025. All dirty/greasy equipment (stiprep tables, shelves, plate railloors) were thoroughly clean sanitized by dietary manager manager on 9/6/2025. Staff observed with improper hand hygiene, or lack of bear re-educated immediately by a manager, Morrison VP of open support manager and placed only after demonstrating community dietary manager, Morrison VI or support manager, Morrison VI or support manager signing a competency training. Menu cards in use were clean sanitized; a new procedure userds or sanitized laminated implemented to avoid contaminated to avoid contaminated administrator on diet card procedure of the sanitized and corrective for items outside the safe ran A full kitchen and dining room completed by Intek Cleaning by 10/3/2025, including walls, shelving, serving counters, and Dining areas were sanitized by manager and support manages service to ensure residents at to dirty or contaminated surfated All plate covers used for room be properly sanitized between service workers, cooks or dieters.	ackaged and and support acks, walls, and ed and and support ack on duty petency with a of operations of on the and sing single-use sleeves was an action by actions taken ge. In sanitation was and Restoration afloors, and steam tables are not exposed ces. In trays and will a use by food	

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			Y COMPLETED
	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER			WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PR	ID EFIX FAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 44 revealed: *The hand-washing sink in the towels. *The hand-washing sink in the and debris in the bowl and or that exposed hamburger patten uncooked chicken pieces, bregarlic bread, and cookie doug the flat top grill and fryer. *Cobwebs extended from the stove hood above the flat top was observed the flat top grill and fryer. *Cobwebs extended from the stove hood above the flat top the stove hood above the flat top the flat top grout throughout the kitchen. *The clean plate rack had nut the bottom where plates restered in the clean plate shelf and legs of the clean plate shelf under the beat of the clean plate shelf under the beat of the clean dish counter. *The wall behind the prep tate to the touch. *The wall behind the flat top the greasy and sticky to the touch. *The oven handles were sticked observation and interview or kitchen with director of dietar revealed:	e kitchen lacked paper e dish room had food stains in the sides of the sink. In dopened boxes with the the outside of the box ies, mixed vegetables, eaded chicken patties, gh. In do not the light bulbs above dights to the front of the grill and fryer. Foor around the foon the cleanout box. In the floor and the tile dights were present on the steam table. In on the counter around the dight was greasy and sticky grill and stove was in. In 19/2/25 at 2:00 p.m. in the	FO	812	All dietary staff received immerin-service training by Morrison operations and Morrison HR Standwashing and glove use (change gloves, when to wash Hair/beard covering policy. Safe food handling and cross-contamination prevention Food temperature monitoring preparation, holding, and served Cleaning and sanitation proceives kitchen and dining rooms. Food Procurement: All foods are now stored in secontainers or original packagin will remain unwrapped or imprin walk-in coolers/freezers. Hand Hygiene/Glove Use: New posted signage at all har sinks reminding staff to wash and after glove removal. Handwashing sinks are stocked inspected by DDS/designee. Staff competency checks on phygiene and glove use are not quarterly. Quarterly hand hygically use competencies are completed Morrison HR specialist and are in the employee's individual to Food Temperature Monitoring Staff are required to temp-checooking, holding, and point-of are signed by cook and review DDS/designee each shift. Food below or above safe tenthresholds will be discarded.	a VP of Specialist on: when to hands). on. (at ring). dures for aled ng. No food roperly stored advashing before gloving before gloving before and glove eted by the documented raining file. ceck foods at service; logs wed by the	

_						
1	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVI 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED
NAME	T DOOMETS OF ALIDDUES				_	
8	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		SII	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	PΕ	
GOODS	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	401	I WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
(X4) ID	STIMMANDV STATERAE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	DDOMDEDIS DI ANI OF COL	DECTION	OVE)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812	Continued from page 45		F0812	Sanitation:		
SS = F	-*The food was prepared at a			Daily, weekly and monthly cl	eaning	
	central kitchen shortly after 4	:00 p.m.		schedules with assignment of	hecklists	
	*Temperatures of the food ite	ms were taken and recorded		implemented for kitchen and		
	on arrival, and those foods w	ould be heated or cooled		Steam tables, counters, and		
1	as appropriate for serving.			are sanitized between each		
1	*No additional food temperate	ures were taken after that		Deep cleaning of hoods, she storage areas scheduled wee		1
1	initial check.			signed off by DDS/designee		
				The Morrison Living General		
1	Observation and interview or	9/2/25 at 4:00 n.m. in the		complete a weekly audit on o	lietary	
	kitchen with DDS G revealed			cleaning schedule completion	n to make	
	food items had already arrive	d and consisted of all	sure the schedule is followed.			
1	cold items "so it didn't need to checked]."	o be temped [temperature				
	Crieckedj.	Training:				
				Hands-on orientation for new		
	Observation on 9/2/25 at 4:00			with competency check-off b		1
	food service worker (FSW) X	revealed:		manager, GM or Morrison Hi Food safety and sanitation as		
İ	*He placed a clean pair of glo	oves and his phone on the		conducted weekly x4, every		
1	counter next to the hand-was	hing sink.		monthly 1 and quarterly x1 w	ith staff by the	
1	*He washed his hands.			Director. All issues identified	will be	
	110 Washed Ins hards.			addressed at the time of aud		
	*He proceeded to the dish roo empty dishwasher racks and			educated on site.		
	*He returned and put on the p	pair of gloves that were on		Food temperature logs will be		
	the counter.	Oral and other state of		daily and signed off as comp		
	#16/fith these aloued bounds to	adata di un tra ut un un u		director or designee or (if not staff will be educated at time		
1	*With those gloved hands, he put it in his pocket.	picked up his phone and		Labeling/dating and food stor		
	Factorial Factorial			will occur twice daily by direct		
	*He did not have his two-inch	-long goatee hair covered.		designee and signed off as c	omplete.	
				Senior leadership will monito		
	Observation on 9/2/25 at 4:00	p.m. in the kitchen of		weekly x4, every other week		
	the handling of resident menu			and quarterly x1 and implement		
	*The regident many cords was	era a half about of manage in		corrections or improvements		1
	*The resident menu cards were a half sheet of paper in a plastic sleeve.			After shift and daily cleaning		
				monitored and signed off by	ine director.	
	*They listed the residents' die			Dietary manager or designee	will report	
	device needs, allergies, and f	ood preferences.		findings to the QAPI Commit		
	*Certified nursing assistants ((CNAs) handed the menu		The QAPI committee will dete		
	card to DDS G or cook H whe			on-going interventions and m		
	the dining room.				-	
	*The menu cards were:			Substantial compliance will b 10/14/2025.	e achieved on	10/14/2025
	-Handled by DDS G and cool	H with and without gloved				
F	1	-		l .		1

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING		'EY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F0812 SS = F	*Returned that scoop to the another one from a different	at tray for the CNA to take menu card to a container on iter. 8 p.m. in the kitchen of that did not cover any rd covered. er patties on the flat top other area of the kitchen. remove burgers from the red a pan of cooked and to the prep table. por and went to the dining loves during all of the 14 p.m. in the kitchen of a gloved hands, he: of his hands on the counter. oved a food serving scoop from drawer and retrieved drawer. with those same gloved hands	F0812			
	*Opened the kitchen refrige	rator and retrieved a sleeve				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURV	URVEY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	- 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO PI WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		57104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0812	Continued from page 47 _of_cheese_slices.		F0812				
+SS-⇒-F	*Removed individual cheese placed them on the buns. *Pulled the sleeve wrapper ar and returned it to the refrigera *Removed his gloves and with put on a new pair of gloves. *He continued preparing residual continued preparing residual preparation on 9/2/25 at 5:13 FSW X revealed that with his *Pulled the silverware cart by *Touched individual pieces of them up in a napkin. *Pushed open the kitchen doc silverware to residents at table *Re-entered the kitchen by put *Repeated that same process opening the kitchen door, and to the residents.	ound the remaining cheese ator. nout washing his hands, he dents' supper meal trays. It p.m. in the kitchen of gloved hands, he: the handle. silverware while rolling or and delivered the rolled es. shing open the door. of handling silverware,					
	*Placed bowls of fruit on resid *Opened soup cans and slapp contents.	-					
	*Touched the microwave door	and buttons.					
	*Served bowls with his thumb bowl.	on the inside rim of the					
	*He used those same gloved tobservations above.	nands during all of the					
	Observation on 9/2/25 in the k						
	*Plate covers were placed on delivered to the residents.	plated meals on a tray and					
	*The plate covers were stacke reused.	d on a serving tray and					

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			() A E	EY COMPLETED		
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	4	401 V	VEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 48 *Approximately 10 plate cove the meal service.	ers were reused throughout	F081	2			
	Observation on 9/2/25 at 5:2 DDS G revealed that with his						
	*Touched the menu cards in a handed to him.	a plastic sleeve that a CNA					
	*Picked up a sandwich and p resident.	laced it on a plate for a					
	*Touched several menu cards that had been handed to him by CNAs.						
	*Opened the refrigerator doo	r.					
	*Touched several menu cards	s again.		1			
	*Picked up and plated four re residents with those same glo						
	*Removed toast from the toath hands and put it on a plate.	ster with those same gloved					
	*DDS G used the same glove above observations.	ed hands during all of the					
	Observation on 9/2/25 at 5:2: cook H revealed that with his						
ĺ	*Opened the refrigerator.						
	*Touched unwrapped, ready- them on plates.	to-eat sandwiches and put					
	*Touched menu cards between plates.	en handling sandwiches and					
	*Repeated that process of se those same gloved hands.	erving the sandwiches with					
	*Removed a grilled cheese s refrigerator and placed it on a						
	*Touched the microwave doo the sandwich.	er and control buttons to heat					
	*Touched several resident me	enu cards again.					
	*Removed a hamburger bun	from a bag.					
				_			

AND P	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		LIA			09/05/2025	E SURVEY COMPLETED 25	
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER		1	1 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PI	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0812	Continued from page 49		F	0812				
SS = F	*He wore the same gloves du observations.	uring all of those					Ar-areway of way (
	Observation on 9/2/25 at 5:34 kitchen revealed:	4 p.m. of FSW GG in the						
	*While wearing the same pair serving residents' meals, he I bread from a sandwich.							
	*He removed the cheese and back on top of the sandwich.	placed that piece of bread						
	*He then returned to his serving position. *A CNA at the window told him he needed to wash his hands. *He then washed his hands and put on a clean pair of gloves.							
	Observation and interview on main dining room with CNA K							
	*She was observed asking for resident meal trays.	r corrections to several						
	*The CNAs who were serving frequently experienced issues following the residents' diet re fulfilling the residents' specific	s with the kitchen staff equirements and						
	*As a result, they knew to che meal tray closely before servi to them.							
	Interview on 9/2/25 at 5:45 p.l kitchen revealed:	m. with cook H in the						
	*He was expected to wear glo was in the kitchen.	oves at all times while he						
	*He was unable to describe w removed or when handwashin							
	Observation on 9/3/25 at 4:55 room and kitchen floors revea							
	*The main dining room was a of residents.	pproximately 80 percent full						

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046				Y COMPLETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	- 1		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREI TAI	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 50 *The floor was soiled with de *The kitchen floor appeared the debris as observed the previous of the	to be soiled with the same bus day (9/2/25). 2 p.m. in the kitchen of earing the same pair of menu cards, scooped ice, and poured milk from a served to the residents. 0 a.m. of the kitchen bus observations was partment sink, around the wall behind it. the sink's drain, which he previous evening's able were visibly dirty and with food debris and had a processor on it. The food diparticles on its base and ble had substantial amounts inknown debris on it, if below it. In the clean bin shelf below 1 9/4/25 at 10:18 a.m. in aled: wed hands to touch the backaging, remove rieve bread from a bag. In asked if that observation dling practices, nor did he	F081	112			
	Observations and interview	on 9/4/25 at 3:08 p.m. with					

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVI 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED		
	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS' REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		PR	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812	Continued from page 51 DDS G in the kitchen revealed he:		F08	312					
	*Agreed the oven was dirty w built-up grease on the sides, on top of the door, and on the *Agreed that the Robo Coupe food grime on the rim, base, a	ith charred food and bottom, inside the door, door handle.							
	*Agreed that the top edge and cart holding clean cups had for it.								
	*Agreed that the clean plate r food particles on the bottom v	ack had many different where the plates rested.							
	*Agreed that the speed rack (tray rack) had built-up food and a sticky substance on the tray rails.								
	*Agreed that the prep table, the shelf below it were soiled debris.	ne shelf above it, and with food particles and							
	*Agreed that the plate shelf be soiled with food spills.	elow the steam table was							
	*Agreed that the steam table foods and built-up grease.	knobs had areas of sticky		1					
	*During the walk-through, he pick at and touch many of the then responded to a staff requiper for a resident by putting a gloup picking up a glass with that glub his right unwashed bare hand from the holding bin and scoothe glass. He then handed the staff member.	unclean surfaces, and lest for a glass of soda le on his left hand and le on his left hand and le on his left hand and removed the ice scoop ped from the ice well into							
	*He did not wash his hands be his left hand or before handlin other bare hand.								
i.	*When asked if he should hav donning the glove and serving respond.								
	*He stated there were no stea as staff did not monitor the ter table or food once placed in the	nperatures of the steam							
	*He confirmed that the kitcher for stocking and cleaning the s dining room, which tea bags, of	serving counter in the							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		А			(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 9/05/2025	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		IC PRE TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 52 packets, hand sanitizer packet oatmeal.	ets, and brown sugar for	F08 ⁻	12				
	Observation on 9/4/25 at 3:30 counter in the main dining roo							
	*A jar of brown sugar had a s spoon inside of it.							
	*A bowl of hand sanitizing wip liquid inside the bowl on the o	counter.						
	*Cook H carried several bund storeroom to the kitchen while shirt and bare arms.							
	Observation and testing on 9, sample breakfast tray from th							
	*The menu for the day include scrambled eggs, oatmeal, and							
	*The meal tray had scrambled tan gravy and several bits of s glass of milk, and a cup of co not included.	sausage, a banana, a						
	*The food plate had a cover of temperatures were taken with tray being prepared by the kit	nin two minutes of the meal						
	*Recorded food temperatures	s were:						
	-Scrambled eggs: 103 degree	es Fahrenheit (F).						
	-Gravy in pool on plate: 103 d	degrees F.						
	-Gravy on top of biscuit: 100	degrees F.						
	-Milk: 47 degrees F.							
	-Coffee: 146 degrees F.							
	Observation on 9/5/25 at 11: and kitchen revealed that all previously observed and note 9/4/25 remained uncleaned.	the unclean surfaces						
	2. Observation on 9/2/25 at 2 dining room revealed:	:56 p.m. in the rehab unit						

710		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING		
PREFIX TAG TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOR 12 Continued from page 53 SS = F "There was food on the table in at least two place settings, and a circular, ring-shaped slicky spot in three areas. "What appeared to be diced carrots and other unidentified food crumbs were scattered on the floor unider three tables. "There was small places of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor during three tables. "There was small places of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor during three tables. "There were small places of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor during three tables. "There were small places of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor during three tables. "There were small places of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor of the cabinet, and on the carpet around that cabinet. Observation and interview on 9/2/25 at 5-32 p.m. in the rehab unit dining room revealed: "Those same tables observed above had the same food items and sticky spots on them, but now also had utensils, wrapped in napkins, and a cup at each place setting. "The food, paper, and plastic remained on the floor. "The cabinet and the counter with the coffee maker remained dirty. "Resident 95 stated that the spot where she and resident 94 were seated had food on it and pointed to two other spots on the table that were dirty. "Resident 94 stated that the table where she was seated to eat her dinner was sticky and that it had been that way at funchtime. Observation and litterview on 9/2/25 at 5:46 p.m. with			FALLS CENTER				7104
"There was food on the table in at least two place settings, and a circular, ring-shaped sticky spot in three areas. "What appeared to be diced carrots and other uniderifiled food crumbs were scattered on the floor under three tables. "There were small pieces of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor near the serving window and in several places throughout the dining room. "A cabinet with a coffee maker on the counter had a significant amount of coffee spills on the top of the counter, in the drawer of that cabinet, down the front of the cabinet, and on the carpet around that cabinet. Observation and interview on 9/2/25 at 5:32 p.m. in the rehab unit dining room revealed: "Those same tables observed above had the same food items and sitcky spots on them, but now also had utensits, wrapped in napkins, and a cup at each place setting. "The food, paper, and plastic remained on the floor. "The cabinet and the counter with the coffee maker remained dirty. "Resident 95 stated that the spot where she and resident 94 were seated had food on it and pointed to two other spots on the table that were dirty. "Resident 94 stated that the table where she was seated to eat her dirner was sticky and that it had been that way at funchtime. Observation and interview on 9/2/25 at 5:46 p.m. with	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
*There was food on the table in at least two place settings, and a circular, ring-shaped sticky spot in three areas. *What appeared to be diced carrots and other unidentified food crumbs were scattered on the floor under three tables. *There were small pieces of white paper and plastic wrappers on the floor near the serving window and in several places throughout the dining room. *A cabinet with a coffee maker on the counter had a significant amount of coffee spills on the top of the counter, in the drawer of that cabinet, down the front of the cabinet, and on the carpet around that cabinet. Observation and interview on 9/2/25 at 5:32 p.m. in the rehab unit dining room revealed: *Those same tables observed above had the same food Items and sticky spots on them, but now also had utensils, wrapped in napkins, and a cup at each place setting. *The food, paper, and plastic remained on the floor. *The cabinet and the counter with the coffee maker remained dirty. *Resident 95 stated that the spot where she and resident 94 were seated thad food on it and pointed to two other spots on the table that were dirty. *Resident 94 stated that the table where she was seated to eat her climer was sticky and that it had been that way at funchtime. Observation and interview on 9/2/25 at 5:46 p.m. with		Continued from page 53		F0812			
*Resident 95 stated that the tables were dirty, and she began to clean those tables. *CNA R thought that it was the kitchen staff's responsibility to clean the kitchenette and the tables between resident mealtimes. She thought that housekeeping cleaned the floors in the dining room between resident mealtimes.		*There was food on the table settings, and a circular, ring-sthree areas. *What appeared to be diced unidentified food crumbs wer under three tables. *There were small pieces of wrappers on the floor near th several places throughout the 'A cabinet with a coffee make significant amount of coffee s counter, in the drawer of that of the cabinet, and on the car Observation and interview on rehab unit dining room reveal 'Those same tables observed items and sticky spots on the utensits, wrapped in napkins, setting. *The food, paper, and plastic 'The cabinet and the counter remained dirty. *Resident 95 stated that the s resident 94 were seated had two other spots on the table to eat her dinner was sticky a way at lunchtime. Observation and interview on CNA R in the rehab unit dinin 'Resident 95 stated that the to eat her dinner was sticky a way at lunchtime. Charten of the table to charten the stone tables. *CNA R thought that it was the responsibility to clean the kitch between resident mealtimes. housekeeping cleaned the floor.	shaped sticky spot in carrots and other e scattered on the floor white paper and plastic e serving window and in e dining room. er on the counter had a pills on the top of the cabinet, down the front rpet around that cabinet. 19/2/25 at 5:32 p.m. in the ed: d above had the same food m, but now also had and a cup at each place remained on the floor. with the coffee maker spot where she and food on it and pointed to hat were dirty. able where she was seated nd that it had been that 19/2/25 at 5:46 p.m. with g room revealed: ables were dirty, and she le kitchen staff's chenette and the tables She thought that	10012			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

NAME C	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS DEPROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 FALLS CENTER	ST	VEY COMPLETED		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCE APPROPRIATE DEFI	ON SHOULD BE D TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 54 before the kitchen had set the Observation and interview or cook H in the rehab unit dinir *He arrived with an insulated residents' meals. He had a be wore a black cap but was not *He placed the tin pans that broccoli slaw into the steam orangish colored water and find particles of corn. *He washed his hands, then gloves. He stated that he need there were none. He wore the hand, with the fingers of the those partially gloved hands, -Took a can of pop from the finder of the plate on the counter of the plate on the triple of the plate on the plate of the plate on the plate of t	an 9/2/25 at 5:49 p.m. with any room revealed: cart that contained the eard and a mustache. He is wearing a beard net. contained sandwiches and table, which contained an ood particles, including tried to put on a pair of eded large gloves, but that ose gloves partway up his gloves dangling. With he: fridge. It was a sandwich and place disalad onto the plate and ter above the steam table. It each plate of food. While If the counter, wiped his buched his cheek. It and handed them to CNA R. In and to adjust his left If to use one hand when he is the other hand when he is the other hand when he is the other hand when he is the splashed water on bund the sink. He then put bened the food cart, blaced them on the counter,	F0812			
	Observation on 9/3/25 at 8:3	35 a.m. in the rehab unit				

Facility ID: 0005

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIGUX FALLS, South Dakota, 37104 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL PROBLATORY OR LEG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F0812 SS *F Continued from page 55 - dining room with DBS G revealed. - dining room with DBS G revealed. - dining room with DBS G revealed. - dining room with DBS d parent cant to the dining room from the main kitchen and got set up to serve breakfast. - the sanitized a ferrometer to check the temperatures of the food terms in the steam table and recorded them in the doater. - the bag, and put them in the loaster. - the went back to the toaster and with those same glowed hands, he picked up the sides of toast and put them in the dater. - the went back to the toaster and with those same glowed hands, he picked up the sides of toast and put them in the dater. - the them put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the them put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four more pieces of bread on the toaster. - the three put four four four four four four four four	NAME C	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMAPITAN SOCIETY SIGNAL	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED ATTOM SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PROPRIATE DEFICIENCY	GOOD :	SAMARITAN SUCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	40	TWEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALI	LS, South Dakota, 5	7104
dining room with DBIS G revealed: "He brought the breakfast cart to the dining room from the main kitchen and got set up to serve breakfast. "He sanitized a thermometer to check the temperatures of the foot items in the steam table and recorded them in the foot emperature logbook. "He put on a pair of gloves, took four pieces of bread out of the bag, and put them in the toaster. "With those same gloved hands, he went to the steam table, picked up a plastic container, and moved it to the counter. "He went back to the toaster and with those same gloved hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. "He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. "At 8.45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. "He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first weak his hands. "He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. "With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the loast and put it on the plates. "He then removed his gloves and throw them away, and again did not wash his hands. "When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: "Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. "Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	SHOULD BE TO THE	COMPLETION
"He brought the breakdast cart to the dining room from the main kitchen and got set up to serve breakfast. "He sanitized a thermometr to check the temperatures of the food items in the steam table and recorded them in the food temperature logbook. "He put on a pair of glows, took four pieces of bread out of the bag, and put them in the toaster. "With those same gloved hands, he went to the steam table, picked up a plastic container, and moved it to the counter. "He went back to the toaster and with those same gloved hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. "He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. "At 8:45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plaste the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. "He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. "He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. "With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand bo pick up the toast and put it on the plates. "He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. "When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation diming room kitchenette revealed he: "Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. "Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to	F0812						
the main kitchen and got set up to serve breakfast. 'He sentitized a thermometer to check the temperatures of the food items in the steam table and recorded them in the food temperature logbook. 'He put on a pair of gloves, took four pieces of bread out of the bag, and put them in the toaster. 'With those same gloved hands, he went to the steam table, picked up a plastic container, and moved it to the counter. 'He went back to the toaster and with those same gloved hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. 'He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. 'At 8.45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the diring room. 'He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. 'He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. 'With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the loss from the plates. 'He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. 'When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: 'Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. 'Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to	SS = F	dining room with DDS G reve	aled:	7		mand throught and make a visit of the manufacturity of treatment	
out of the bag, and put them in the teaster. "With those same gloved hands, he went to the steam table, picked up a plastic container, and moved it to the counter. "He went back to the toaster and with those same gloved hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. "He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. "At 8-45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. "He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. "He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. "With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using longs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. "He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. "When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: "Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. "Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		*He sanitized a thermometer of the food items in the steam in the food temperature logbo	up to serve breakfast. to check the temperatures a table and recorded them bok.				
"With those same gloved hands, he went to the steam table, picked up a plastic container, and moved it to the counter." "He went back to the toaster and with those same gloved hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. "He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. "At 8:45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. "He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but old not first wash his hands. "He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. "With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. "He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. "When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: "Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. "Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		*He put on a pair of gloves, to	ook four pieces of bread				
hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in the steam table. "He then put four more pieces of bread in the toaster. "At 8:45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. "He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. "He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. "With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. "He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. "When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: "Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. "Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		*With those same gloved han table, picked up a plastic conf	ds, he went to the steam				
*At 8:45 a.m., with those same gloved hands, he began to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. *He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. *He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. *With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. *He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		hands, he picked up the slices of toast and put them in					
to plate the breakfast food for the six residents in the dining room. *He removed his gloves and put on a new pair of gloves, but did not first wash his hands. *He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. *With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. *He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		*He then put four more pieces	s of bread in the toaster.				
but did not first wash his hands. *He picked up the lids from the steam table and put them on the counter. *With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. *He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		to plate the breakfast food for					
them on the counter. *With those same gloved hands, he plated seven room trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. *He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to							
trays using tongs for the eggs but used his gloved hand to pick up the toast and put it on the plates. *He then removed his gloves and threw them away, and again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to			e steam table and put		*		
again did not wash his hands. *When asked about glove use and hand washing, he stated he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		trays using tongs for the eggs	but used his gloved hand	Ť			
he would wash his hands before putting gloves on, and after her removed his gloves. Observation on 9/4/25 at 7:55 a.m. with DDS G in the rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to							
rehabilitation dining room kitchenette revealed he: *Placed the pans into the steam table and washed his hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to		he would wash his hands befo					
hands. *Got his cell phone out of his pocket and appeared to							
		1					
*Got a key out of his pocket and attempted to open the		*Got a key out of his pocket as	nd attempted to open the				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		-IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING			
	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	- 1		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IC PRE TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 56 suggestion box that was mot dining room. *Went back into the kitchene of his pocket, and appeared message.	tte and got his phone out	F08 ⁻	12			
1	*Put on a pair of gloves and residents' food.	started plating the					
	*Plated eleven residents' roo *Removed his gloves, put the back in the cart, and wheeled dining room.	e pans from the steam table			8		
	*Did not wash his hands.						
	Review of the provider's Sep Log Book in the dining room						
	*The breakfast food tempera temperatures recorded on 9/						
	*No food temperatures were *DDS G had recorded the br 9/3/25	recorded for 9/2/25. eakfast food temperatures for					
	Review of the provider's Jun Temperature Log books for 2	e, July, and August Rehab 2025 revealed:					
	*June was missing 24 of 90 documentations. *July was missing 12 of 93 for	·					
	documentations. *August was missing 41 of 9 documentations.						
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 2:32 p food temperatures, glove us rehab unit kitchenette reveal	e, and hand hygiene in the					
	*The kitchen staff takes the main kitchen, and then they get to the rehab unit kitchen temperatures are maintaine	take them again when they ette to ensure proper					
	*He expected the staff to do	cument the food				If continuation s	

AN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
1	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONTROL CONTR	FALLS CENTER	40	7104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812	Continued from page 57		F0812			
\$8 = F	*He agreed that it was not be meals.	ing completed for all			1=0.00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	10-20
3	*He expected the staff to: -Wash their hands before they	v out on their gloves				
	-Take the trays out of the cart steam table.					
l	-Remove the gloves and wasi	n their hands.				
	-Put on new gloves and plate the food for the resident's meal.					
	-Remove gloves and wash the	eir hands.				
	-Put on new gloves.	ō				
	-Put the pans back in the cart.					
	-Clean the countertops, steam the kitchenette.	n table, and common area of				
	-Remove the gloves, wash the cart to the main kitchen.	eir hands, and return the				
	3. Interview on 9/2/25 at 4:31 revealed:	p.m. with DDS G				
	*He expected the kitchen staff times".	to wear gloves "at all				
	*He thought the chef beanie p coverage.	rovided adequate for hair				
	Interview on 9/3/25 at 4:00 p.n complaints made by residents substitutions or omissions reve	to surveyors about meal				
	*There was ham on the breakf sausage patties were served.	fast menu for Monday, but				
	*There was bacon on the brea but sausage patties were servi					
	*He stated that the kitchen lac prepare ham or bacon in quan residents.	ked the equipment to titites sufficient for all				
	*He explained that the sausage	e patties were easier to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SUR 09/05/2025	JRVEY COMPLETED			
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS' REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE O TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 58 cook and hold at temperature. *He agreed that the food servinot match the menu. *Substitutions did not require considered "like items," such for another or toast for a muft. *Residents were not notified items". Interview on 9/4/25 at 9:05 a. prevention specialist (IPS) I r. *Expected the kitchen staff to glove use practices according policy and food safety training. *Had limited oversight of the was provided by a contracted responsible for kitchen opera. *Had discussed clean versus G, including touching clothing. *Expressed uncertainty regard those conversations. Interview on 9/4/25 at 1:00 p. *The steam tables in the kitch kitchenette were to be draine. *DDS G agreed that the rehat table was not clean and had corn in the water from a mea. *The kitchen staff were responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsible for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsible for the supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris responsibles for supper without wip especially while food debris	approval if they were as substituting one meat in. of substitutions of "like m. with infection evealed she: of follow hand washing and g to their facility's g. kitchen as food service a company, with DDS G tions. unclean practices with DDS g and the face. rding the effectiveness of m. with DDS G revealed: nen and rehab unit d and cleaned every night. bb unit kitchenette steam dirty water and kernels of a served five days earlier. onsible for cleaning the g room. should not have set the ing them down after lunch,	F0812					
	*He was unaware that the rel were soiled with food debris lunch.							
	*He was unaware that the for rehab unit kitchenette had no							

AND F	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046 FALLS CENTER	A. BUILDING 09/05/2025 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		NT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812	0.41 15 50			APPROPRIATE DEFICE	ENCY)	
SS = F	*He had not verified that the cleaning was completed in the kitchen, dining room, or rehab unit dining room.		F0812			
	*He thought the dirty meal dishes sometimes remained on the tables in the main dining room when activities started because some residents were still eating. *Lunch was to be served from 11:45 a.m. to 12:45 p.m.					
	*He reported that the kitchen onboarding manual to read but					
	*He did not provide additional kitchen staff training on-site.					
	*He agreed that the menu cards, used in the main dining room, listed important information, including diet textures and allergies, which were critical to the residents' safe consumption of meals served.					
	*He was unaware that the diet cards used in the rehab unit dining room did not contain that same information.					
	*He acknowledged that plate times during the meal service posed a cross-contamination	, but did not believe this				
	*He did not acknowledge or re kitchen staff using gloved han refrigerator handles, menu ca and ready-to-eat foods demon	ds to touch phones, rds, reused plate covers,				
	*He believed the chef's beaning coverage.	e provided adequate hair				
	*He believed facial hair only n it reached a certain length.	eeded to be covered when				
	*When asked if he was aware regarding hair covering, he sta					
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 3:00 p.i he:	ท. with FSW X revealed				
	*Had been employed and wor approximately five months.	ked in the kitchen for				
	*Had not received training wh claimed prior kitchen experier					
	*Was unable to describe a process for handwashing or glove-changing.					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	Y COMPLETED
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FALLS CENTER	1		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMER (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREI TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 60 *Acknowledged he had touched his phone with gloved hands while preparing residents' food and admitted that this likely occurred frequently. *Asked whether his gloves could be washed after		F081	12			
	touching contaminated surface *Had not been instructed to contaminated.	ces.					
	Interview on 9/4/25 at 3:05 p.	m. with DDS G revealed:					
	*He agreed that kitchen staff trays and meals served reflect preferences, diets, and adapt	ted correct resident					
	*He was solely responsible for menu cards.	or adding diet orders to					
	preferences.	onsible for managing resident					
	*He was the only kitchen staff Food Manager's training.						
	*There were no plans in place employee complete the Serva						
	Interview on 9/5/25 at 8:30 a. revealed:	m. with dietitian BB					
	*She was the dietitian for the responsible for preparing lund central kitchen.						
	*She approved all menus for central kitchen and served at						
	*The oversight of the facility dining service was designated as the responsibility of DDS G. *Breakfast was to be prepared based on the menus she approved. *The substitution of "like items", such as a meat for a meat or toast for a muffin, did not require her approval, but she expected the menu to be followed as closely as possible.						
	*She agreed that the docume scrambled eggs, biscuit and a sample tray were not within s	gravy, or milk on the					

Facility ID: 0005

NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DETCIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOR 12 Centinued from page 61 F0812 Centinued from page 61 F0812 Interview on 98/525 at 9.40 a.m., with DOS G reparding breaks tray temperatures revealed: "No did respond when asked if the temperatures were within sale food serving globelines." "When questioned shout the unsafe temperatures on the sample breakst tray temperatures were not checked during or after meal services. Interview on 98/525 at 9.50 a.m., with administrator A regarding globe use. "His expectations for food temperatures were not checked during or after meal services. Interview on 98/525 at 9.50 a.m., with administrator A regarding globe use revealed: "His expectations for food temperature documentation were that the staff would follow the policy and document temperatures for each meal. "Ha expected that R was not being done. Interview on 98/525 at 10:00 a.m. with FSWY revealed: "She had been employed at the facility for approximately two and a half weeks. "Her onboarding training primarily consisted of extensive reading. "She reported difficulty retaining the information due to the volume of content. "She was unable to describe the propor procedure for herowashing and glove use. "She had not received on-site training on kilchen processes and procedures beyond the initial onboarding reading. "She reported difficulty retaining the information due to the volume of content. "She had not received on-site training on kilchen processes and procedures beyond the initial onboarding reading. Interview on 98/525 at 10:16 a.m. with administrator A revealed:	AND P	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A T	A.	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WING	(X3) DATE SURVI 09/05/2025	ATE SURVEY COMPLETED 2025	
FREFIX TAG			FALLS CENTER					7104	
Interview on 9/5/25 at 9-40 a.m. with DDS G regarding breakfast tray temperatures revealed: "He direspond when asked if the temperatures were within safe food serving guidelines. "When questioned about the unsafe temperatures on the sample breakfast tray, he said "the biscust was still okay". "He confirmed that food temperatures were not chacked during or after meal services. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:50 a.m. with administrator A regarding gives use, hand washing, and food temperatures exceeded: "He expected that the kitchen staff would follow the facility's policy for hand washing and glove use. "His expected that the kitchen staff would follow the facility's policy for hand washing and glove use. "His expected that the staff would follow the policy and document temperatures for each meal. "He agreed that it was not being done. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:00 a.m. with FSWY revealed: "She had been employed at the facility for approximately two and a half weeks. "Her onboarding training primarily consisted of extensive reading. "She reported difficulty retaining the information due to the volume of content. "She was unable to describe the proper procedure for handwashing and glove use. "She stated she followed the practices of her coworkers. "She had not received on-site training on kitchen processes and procedures beyond the initial onboarding reading. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:15 a.m. with administrator A	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREI	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	SHOULD BE TO THE	COMPLETION	
Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:40 a.m. with DDS or regarding brekfast tray temperatures revealed: 'He did respond when asked if the temperatures were within safe food serving guidelines. 'When questioned about the unsafe temperatures on the sample breakfast tray, he said "the biscutt was still okay". 'He confirmed that food temperatures were not checked during or after meal services. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:50 a.m. with administrator A regarding glove use, hand washing, and food temperatures revealed: 'He expected that the kitchen staff would follow the facility's policy for hand washing and glove use. 'His expectations for food temperature documentation were that the staff would follow the policy and document temperatures for each meal. 'He agreed that it was not being done. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:00 a.m. with FSWY revealed: 'She had been employed at the facility for approximately two and a half weeks. 'Her onboarding taining primarily consisted of extensive reading. 'She reported difficulty retaining the information due to the volume of content. 'She was unable to describe the proper procedure for handwashing and glove use. 'She had not received on-site training on kitchen processes and procedures beyond the initial onboarding reading. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:15 a.m. with administrator A	1	Continued from page 61		F081	12				
coworkers. *She had not received on-site training on kitchen processes and procedures beyond the initial onboarding reading. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:15 a.m. with administrator A	1	Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:40 a.m. with DDS G regarding breakfast tray temperatures revealed: "He did respond when asked if the temperatures were within safe food serving guidelines. "When questioned about the unsafe temperatures on the sample breakfast tray, he said "the biscuit was still okay". "He confirmed that food temperatures were not checked during or after meal services. Interview on 9/5/25 at 9:50 a.m. with administrator A regarding glove use, hand washing, and food temperatures revealed: "He expected that the kitchen staff would follow the facility's policy for hand washing and glove use. "His expectations for food temperature documentation were that the staff would follow the policy and document temperatures for each meal. "He agreed that it was not being done. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:00 a.m. with FSW Y revealed: "She had been employed at the facility for approximately two and a half weeks. "Her onboarding training primarily consisted of extensive reading. "She reported difficulty retaining the information due to the volume of content. "She was unable to describe the proper procedure for handwashing and glove use.		F081	2				
		coworkers. *She had not received on-site processes and procedures be	training on kitchen						
			.m. with administrator A						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 435046			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF 09/05/2025	RVEY COMPLETED
1	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER				ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		, 57104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	P	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCE APPROPRIATE DEF	ON SHOULD BE D TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	cold and the frequent serving as sandwiches. *He stated the process for good choices was through the resistence on ducting informal audits or about food taste, food temper. Interview on 9/5/25 at 11:20 revealed he: *Thought that contract dietiti residents when they were act discuss resident choices. *Was not aware that contract meeting with residents about. 4. Review of the provider's 1 Temperature Monitoring political actions are the contract meeting with residents about. *"Food is cooked, reheated tholding temperatures before the cooked are taken meal service."	garding hair and facial gand glove use, kitchen nonitoring, and hygiene. address allergies, ce needs, and honor food cil suggestions and resident e. kitchen staff to comply with the stample tray items did not erature standards. about hot food being served g of cold food items such athering feedback on food ident food council, and if five residents at a time trature, and choice. a.m. with administrator A an FF or DDS G met with dmitted to the facility to the dietitian FF was not the preferences. 2/16/24 revised Food cy revealed: or cooled to ensure proper each meal service." ten and recorded before each ashing and glove use — food	F	F0812				
	*The purpose was to provide							
	,			ID: 1D5:	100 114	Facility ID: 0005	If continuation	n sheet Page 63 of 71

FORM APPROVED

AND	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	CLIA	A. B.	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WING	09/05/2025	TE SURVEY COMPLETED 925	
	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0812	Continued from page 63		FO	812				
SS = F	hygiene and glove use to red cross-contamination when se populations.	uce the risk of erving highly susceptible			Description of the second of 		***************************************	
	*Highly susceptible populatio who are more likely than othe population to experience food	er people in the general						
	-Older adults.							
	-Obtaining food at a nursing t	nome.						
	*Acceptable food barriers were defined as utensils, deli papers, and appropriately used disposable gloves (single task, uncontaminated). "Hand washing and hand sanitizer are not acceptable barriers." *"Employees do not touch any food with bare hands — ready-to-eat or otherwise. Proper utensils such as tissue, spatula, tongs, and single-use gloves should be used for food handling to reduce cross-contamination." *"Employees must wash hands before handling food, after handling raw meat, when switching tasks, and after performing any activity that could contaminate hands."							
	*"Hands are washed in design that are easily identified and s paper towels."							
	*"Employees involved in food and serving must consistently practices and techniques."							
	*When to wash hands include	ed:						
	-When reporting to work and break.	when to kitchen after a					2	
	-After touching any contamina body, clothing, garbage, dirty phone).							
	-Before and after using gloves	S.						
	-Between dirty and clean dish handling.							
	-Anytime contamination is sus	spected.						
	*Proper use of gloves include	d:						
	*Hands are washed thorought and after taking gloves off.	ly before putting on gloves						

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
	DE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS; CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 64 *The use of gloves does not proper hand washing or good *Utensils and single-service instead of gloves when touch or otherwise. *Proper use of gloves include -Gloves are worn when the eleady-to-eat foods and compound -Gloves are changed before -When coming in contact with contaminated, such as handle -Whenever an employee chargood being worked with, or with the workstation. -Any time contamination is selected to the complete guidelines to employees for the complete guidelines for the complete guidelines for the complete guidelines for kitchen as included: -The director is responsible to ensure that cleaning duties satisfactory and timely mannount that it is in good repair. -Check each equipment item and that it is in good repair. -Sanitize surfaces when these	eliminate the need for d hygiene. deli papers may be used aing any food, ready-to-eat ded: employee is handling a single task. handling ready-to-eat foods. h something that may be ling pots/pans/tray/utensils. anges an activity, the type of thenever he or she leaves uspected. g schedule – food and 1/24 revealed: the a system that identifies and to provide the proper cleaning of the cleaning schedule et cleaning schedule trition services is to post eaning assignments. for monitoring employees are completed in a neer. and equipment cleaning in in kitchen for cleanliness y come in contact with food.	F0812			
	-Check daily for cobwebs, di	ust, and dirt so it cannot				

AND F	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A. B.	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WING ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	09/05/2025	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025		
GOOD S	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	4	401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57104					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG	ŦΙΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812 SS = F	Continued from page 65		F0812	2					
00 - F	-Clean and sanitize cabinets, drawers, and countertops at the end of the day. -Empty and clean drawers weekly. -Clean and sanitize dining room tables before the breakfast meal and after each meal service.								
	Review of provider's food tem and nutrition services policy of	lated 12/16/24 revealed:							
	*The purpose was to reinforce Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point (HACCP) guidelines and state and federal regulations regarding food temperatures.								
	*Definitions included:			į					
	-Time/temperature control for food that requires time/temper pathogenic microorganism gro	rature control to limit							
	-Proper holding temperature - food safety (cold food < 41 de degrees F).	- Temperature required for grees F and hot food >125							
	-Proper serving temperatures both appetizing to the residen for scalding and burns; this is the food reaches the resident.	t and minimizes the risk the temperature when							
	*The policy stated:								
	-Food is cooked, reheated, or holding temperatures before e								
	-Food temperatures are taken meal services. Periodically, ter other times during or at the en ensure temperatures are held	mperatures are taken at ad of meal service to							
	-Food is served at proper serv	ring temperatures.							
	*The procedure process stated:								
	-Before meal service, the cook/designee takes the "cook-to " and "serve" temperatures of all TCS menu items and records them on the weekly food temperature record.								
	*The location monitors TCS fo service;	ods throughout meal							

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	Y COMPLETED
'''	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0812 SS = F	*The hygiene and dress cod *Employees are informed duexpectations for personal apdress code.	nsure TCS foods are held foods or above 135 degrees held for service without oring if the following if food is held for service a transport and service. Inaximum holding time is a food can only be reheated held for service are service. In a food can only be reheated from a food can only be reheated from a snack items. If taken during or at the area that holding temperatures have so as part of quality for the food can only be reheated from a food food food food food food food fo	F0812			
	*Hairnets or hair restraints a restraints are used:	and beard nets or beard				

AND P	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	(X3) DATE SURV 09/05/2025	EY COMPLETED			
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	40	401 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F0812	Continued from page 67		F0812						
SS = F	-When cooking, preparing, or ingredients. This includes dist areas. Hair is to be covered c	rooms and storage			***************************************				
F0880	Infection Prevention & Contro	1	F0880						
SS = E	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)	(f)							
	§483.80 Infection Control			All residents who utilize lift slir potential to be impacted by thi					
	The facility must establish and prevention and control progra safe, sanitary and comfortable prevent the development and communicable diseases and i	m designed to provide a e environment and to help transmission of		practice. Sit-to-stand lift with substance been cleaned according to ma and facility policy by 9/8/2025. All lift slings found on or touch	build-up has nufacturer ing the floor				
	§483.80(a) Infection prevention. The facility must establish an control program (IPCP) that must be following elements:	infection prevention and		were removed from use and re-laundered before reuse by 9/8/2025. Sling hooks were raised to prevent any touching the floor by 10/3/2025. Kromer Plumbing contacted on 9/25/2025 to fix the pipe that is leading in the storage					
	§483.80(a)(1) A system for pri reporting, investigating, and cand communicable diseases for volunteers, visitors, and other services under a contractual a facility assessment conducted	ontrolling infections or all residents, staff, individuals providing arrangement based upon the		closet. Kromer Plumbing came facility on 10/1/2025 to fix pipir hole in the ceiling. A full review of all mechanical storage will be completed through	ng and fill lifts and sling ughout the				
	§483.80(a)(2) Written standar procedures for the program, w not limited to: (i) A system of surveillance de	andards; ds, policies, and hich must include, but are		facility completed by the DON administrator and maintenance 10/14/2025 to check for: Cleanliness of lift equipment Proper sling storage and ident slings that may have touched a A facility-wide environmental in	e director by ification of the floor.	,			
	possible communicable disease infections before they can spre the facility;	ses or		control inspection will be conditioned and maintenance directors and address any evidence of large unsanitary conditions.	r to identify				
	(ii) When and to whom possible communicable disease or infe			All staff received mandatory re Infection prevention.	training on:				
	(iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections;		Proper sling storage. Education was completed by the	he					
	(iv)When and how isolation sh resident; including but not limit			administrator by 10/3/2025.					
	(A) The type and duration of the	ne isolation, depending							

Event ID: 1D510C-H1

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	Y COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE I WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 68 upon the infectious agent or or (B) A requirement that the ist least restrictive possible for the circumstances. (v) The circumstances under prohibit employees with a coinfected skin lesions from directed skin lesions from directed skin lesions from directed involved in direct resident coinfected involved in direct resident in a storage coinfected involved in direct resident interversion in the floor, fallit resident lifting devices, and a from ceiling in a storage closs findings include: 1. Observation on 9/2/25 at stand lift (a mechanical lift us seated to a standing position build-up where residents wo being lifted.	colation should be the the resident under the which the facility must mmunicable disease or ect contact with ct contact with ct contact will tures to be followed by staff intact. Secording incidents (IPCP and the corrective decording incidents) FOR and the corrective decording incidents (IPCP and the corrective decording incidents) FOR and the corrective decording incidents (IPCP and the corrective decording incidents) FOR and the corrective decording incidents (IPCP and the corrective decording incidents) FOR and review of its IPCP or necessary. FOR and policy review, the per infection control flowing clean resident lifting to properly clean allowing water to leak set. FOR and an unknown substance and had an unknown substance and place their hands while	F0880	To monitor compliance, DON audit sling storage to ensure touching the floor. DON/Desig 5 occurrences where mechar used to ensure lifts are proper after use. Administrator/desig sling storage and storage roolift slings are not touching the water is leaking through the castorage areas include the cerstorage on the second floor astorage room on the first floor occur weekly x 4 weeks, ever 4 weeks, and monthly x2 mon Administrator/designee will require QAPI Committee monthly. The Committee will determine on interventions and monitoring. Substantial compliance will be 10/14/2025.	slings are not gnee will audit pical lifts are rly disinfected nee will audit ms to ensure floor and no reiling. Sling not ral sling not the pantry r. Audits will ry other week x oths. Eport to the le QAPI going	10/14/2025

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	A RUII DING			
1	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	1	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880	Continued from page 69		F0880			
SS = E	"Several lift slings were lying multiple slings that had been four walls had been touching	hanging on three of the the floor.				
	*Inside the storage room whe stored, a sign was posted aboved stop sign it and stated "AL SLINGS ARE NOT TOUCHINGS."	ove the lift slings were ove the slings that had a LL STAFF PLEASE MAKE SURE IG THE GROUND THANK YOU!"				
	3. Interview on 9/4/25 at 9:00 nursing aide (CNA) J revealed					
	*CNAs would hang the lift slin received from laundry.	ags up when they were				
	*She was aware that slings should not have been lying on or touching the floor.					
	*She reported that slings were the time."	e touching the floor "all				
	*She stated "It's kind of gross' slings after they had been on	" regarding using lift the floor.				
	4. Interview on 9/4/25 at 10:20 medication aide (CMA) JJ rev					
	*He reported that lift slings we laundry staff members after the					
	*He did not believe that the cle been touching the floor.	ean slings should have				
	*He stated that lift slings were still used to assist the residents even if they were touching the floor. 5. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:50 a.m. with infection prevention specialist I revealed: *After lift slings had been washed, they were brought to the storage closet by the laundry staff members and put away by the CNAs. *She reported that she had not noticed the slings touching the floor.					
			,			
	*She reported it was an infection them to be used after lying on				•	
	*She acknowledged that the s were considered dirty and sho					

FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		IA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/05/2025	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/05/2025	
		FALLS CENTER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		0880					

		а			
-					
				H N	
	E)				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046	/CLIA :	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING	The second secon	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	r	
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX F	ALLS CENTER		01 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALI		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED T	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
; ; ; ; ;	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey was compliance with 42 CFR 483.9 Long Term Care facilities. Good Falls Center (Building 01) was The building will meet the required for existing health care occupant the deficiencies identified at K3 conjunction with the provider's compliance with the fire safety: Sprinkler System - Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance Automatic sprinkler and standpininspected, tested, and maintaine NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspendintaining of Water-based Fire Records of system design, maintesting are maintained in a securial available. a) Date sprinkler system last cheeting are maintained in a securial available. b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information from-required or partial automatic attentions. 2.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This STANDARD is NOT MET as Based on observation, measurem provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain at least mobstructed space under one rander of the provider failed to maintain a	10 (a)&(b), requirements for a Samaritan Society Sioux found not in compliance. Iterative the 2012 LSC increase upon correction of 53 and K923 in commitment to continued standards. Iterative and Testing in a and Testing in a accordance with action, Testing, and in accordance with action, Testing, and in a protection systems. Itenance, inspection and iterative acked in a coverage for any sprinkler system.		APPROPRIATE DEFICIE	nis response constitute the provider or ement of tion is y because it eral and iny in eral is response es the e in f the State ithin 18 e adjusted is will be A required ient is met. ing was spection med in the east 18 is. If staff tion they	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		-IA	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 (X3) DATE SURV B. WING		EY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(0353 SS = D	Continued from page 1 location (Pantry).		K0353	The Administrator or designed complete audits weekly x 4, n		
0923	Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/3/25 at a sprinkler head in the storage next to the lower-level room obstructed by cases of N-95 shelf. Those face masks wer inches below the bottom of the deflector. That shelf and those the proper discharge and op head. Interview with the maintenant the observation revealed he obstructed sprinkler head. He those items did not meet the and would interrupt the propof the sprinkler head. Gas Equipment - Cylinder and	closet in the corridor marked "Pantry" was face masks on a storage e approximately only 10 the sprinkler head se items would interrupt eration of the sprinkler ace director at the time of was not aware of the e agreed the storage of was required 18-inch clearance er discharge and operation	K0923	and quarterly x 2 to ensure ite stored within 18 inches of the head. Administrator/designee the QAPI Committee monthly Committee will determine on-interventions and monitoring. Substantial completion will be 10/14/2025.	sprinkler will report to . The QAPI going obtained by	10/14/2025
SS = D Bldg. 01	20 feet (5 feet if sprinklered) cabinet of noncombustible control of the feet if sprinklered). Less than or equal to 300 culls a single smoke compartmental available for immediate use an aggregate volume of less feet are not required to be significant to the significant in the significant in the feet in the feet in the significant in	ned, constructed, and in 5.1.3.3.2 and 5.1.3.3.3. ors in an enclosure or pace of non- or limited- ith door (or gates outdoors) in gases are not stored parated from combustibles by or enclosed in a onstruction having a minimum in the control of t		be adjusted to adjusted to make requirements. By 10/1/2025, all o2 storage audited to make sure they arwithin NFPA requirements. By 10/2/2025, all staff will be importance keeping 02 storastored and moved safely. If a present for all staff education educated prior to their next stored audits of o2 storages and the stored within 1 sprinkler head. Administrator report to the QAPI Committee QAPI Committee will determinate interventions and monitoring Substantial completion will be 10/14/2025.	e tanks will be the being stored trained in the ge tanks staff are not in, they will be shift. The will be tanks weekly be a contract to the tanks weekly by x 2 to ensure 8 inches of the contract to the monthly. The ine on-going in the monthly in the tanks weekly the monthly in the tanks weekly by x 2 to ensure 8 inches of the contract tanks weekly by x 2 to ensure 8 inches of the contract tanks weekly by x 2 to ensure 8 inches of the contract tanks weekly by x 2 to ensure 8 inches of the contract tanks will be tanks well as the contract tanks will be tanks will be tanks well as the contract tanks will be tanks well as the contract tanks well as the contract tanks will be tanks well as the contract tanks well as	10/14/2025

door or gate of a cylinder storage room, where the sign

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

					JMD NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		.IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 B. WING	(X3) DATE SUR 09/03/2025	VEY COMPLETE
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		57	IDEET ADDRESS CITY STATE TIP OCC	_	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		
		40	1 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL	S, South Dakota,	57104
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE O THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued from page 2 includes the wording as a min GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN N GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN N Storage is planned so cylinder which they are received from a cylinders are segregated from facility employs cylinders with gauge, a threshold pressure cestablished. Empty cylinders a confusion. Cylinders stored in from weather. 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3, 11.3.4, This STANDARD is NOT MET Based on observation and inteto protect medical gas storage items were stored within five fecylinders and those cylinders wfull or empty in one randomly of (lower-level med room). Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/3/25 at 11: combustible materials had been within five feet of oxygen cylinder are room. Eight E sized oxyge stored in single cylinder rolling cylinders were stored directly not trash can. Additionally, those cyclearly identified as "full" or "empty in computation or end the minimum five feet of secombustibles were not maintain area. Interview with the maintenance time confirmed that finding. He stones oxygen cylinders were stored that for the further stated in staff likely stored those cylinders convenience due the oxygen storned the level above that med room. The deficiency had the potential occupants of the smoke comparisor.	rs are used in order of the supplier. Empty full cylinders. When integral pressure onsidered empty is are marked to avoid the open are protected 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) as evidenced by: rview, the facility failed as required. Combustible et of the oxygen were not clearly marked abserved location 21 a.m. revealed an stored adjacent to and ers in the lower-level in cylinders were found carts. Those ext to a partially full dinders were not pty". Both the or being clearly marked paration from led as required in that director at that same stated he was unaware orded in that manner in the believed nursing is there out of orage room being located in. to affect all	K0923			

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/SIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 - 1 09/03/2025 B. WING	Y COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX I	FALLS CENTER	- 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 WEST SECOND STREET, SIOUX FALLS, South Dakota, 57	104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K0000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K0000		
K0211 SS = D Bldg. 02	A recertification survey was a compliance with 42 CFR 483 Long Term Care facilities. Go Falls Center (Building 02) wa The building will meet the received for existing health care occup the deficiencies identified at the provider's commitment to the fire safety standards. Means of Egress - General CFR(s): NFPA 101 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corrido locations, and accesses are if 7, and the means of egress is free of all obstructions to full emergency, unless modified 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on observation and into maintain egress paths free randomly observed exits (We Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/3/25 at 2 of egress for the north end of spalling concrete that created greater than one-quarter of a egress. LSC 7.1.6.2	.90 (a)&(b), requirements for od Samaritan Society Sloux is found not in compliance. guirements of the 2012 LSC in lancies upon correction of (211 in conjunction with continued compliance with continued compliance with continued compliance with n accordance with Chapter is continuously maintained use in case of by 18/19.2.2 through The as evidenced by: Iterview, the provider failed iterview	K021	By 10/1/2025, the concrete of the west dock exit will be adjusted or fixed to meet NFPA requirements. By 10/2/2025, all means of egress areas will be audited to ensure a safe means of egress can be achieved. The TELS platform for the facility will be audited to ensure the means of egress task is available. By 10/2/2025, all staff will be trained on the importance of keeping corridors and walkway free of obstructions. If staff are not present for all staff education, they will be educated prior to their next shift. Audits of the egress corridors and walkways will be completed weekly x 4, monthly x 2 and quarterly x 2. Administrator/designee will report to the QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI Committee will determine on-going interventions and monitoring.	
	Interview with the maintenanthe observation confirmed the they had tried to patch those patches did not hold and the removal during the previous	at condition. He stated areas previously, but the y had come up during snow		Substantial completion will be obtained by 10/14/2025.	10/14/202

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		ID PLAN OF CORRECTIONS IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			EY COMPLETED
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX	FALLS CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 11 WEST SECOND STREET , SIOUX FAL		7104
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS' REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K0211 SS = D			K0211			
Bldg. 02						

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435046		4	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 09/03/2025	EY COMPLETED	
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments A recertification survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted on 9/3/25. Good Samaritan Society Sloux Falts Center was found in compliance.						7104	
A recertification survey for compilance with 42 CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted on 9/3/25. Good Samarian Society Sioux Felts Center was found in compilance.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED)	SHOULD BE TO THE	COMPLETION
	E0000	A recertification survey for co Part 482, Subpart B, Subsect Preparedness, requirements facilities was conducted on 96	ompliance with 42 CFR tion 483.73, Emergency for Long Term Care /3/25. Good Samaritan	E0000			

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1D510C-L1

Facility ID: 0005

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

*		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D WING			
		10679	B. WING		09/05/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS CENTER 401 W 2ND SIOUX FAL	ST .LS, SD 57104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 9/2/25 through 9/5/25. Good Samaritan Society Sioux Falls Center was found in compliance.		S 000	The plan of correction is prepa and/or executed solely becaus required by provisions of feder state law.	e it is	
S 000	A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 9/2/25 through 9/5/25. Good Samaritan Society Sioux Falls Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S206, S210, S236, 290, and S301.		S 000			
S 206	all healthcare personn must complete the ori thirty days of hire and program annually their the orientation program program must include (1) Fire prevention are (2) Emergency proces (3) Infection control at (4) Accident prevention (5) Proper use of res (6) Resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of (8) Incidents and disc	a formal orientation ing education program for nel. All healthcare personnel entation program within the ongoing education reafter. am and ongoing education the following subjects: nd response; dures and preparedness; and prevention; on and safety procedures; traints; resident information; eases subject to mandatory lity's reporting mechanisms;	S 206	Maintenance Technician C will comparize training by 10/14/2025 on: Proper restraint use. Resident Rights. Care of Residents with Unique Need Dining Assistance/Nutrition. Risks/Hydration Needs. Administrator will ensure Maintenant Technician C's training has been completed. Food Service D's orientation require training record has been corrected to completion of all required orientation Documentation was verified and will appropriately. No residents were found to have be harmed as a result of the deficient property of the service of the deficient property of	ds. ed to reflect n topics. I be filed	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Administrator

(X6) DATE

12/5/2025

STATE FORM

6895

LM0P11

If continuation sheet 1 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
		10679	B. WING		09/	05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	HY EALLS CENTED 401 W 2	ND ST			
00000		SIOUX I	FALLS, SD 5710	4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206	a summer of the page	ce, nutritional risks, and sidents;	S 206	A facility-wide review of all employee records will be completed by the Administrator/designee to ensure corwith orientation requirements. Facility	npliance	
	(12) Advanced direct	ives.		review showed all employees were u on required training with no concerns identified.	p to date	
	Any personnel whom the facility determines will have no contact with residents are exempt from training required by subdivisions (5) and (8) to (12), inclusive, of this section.			New hires will be scheduled to compl required training modules within the f weeks of hire to allow time for follow- before the 30-day requirement. Morris Specialist will possess all possess to the	irst two up son HR	
		ide additional personnel he facility's identified needs.	Specialist will ensure all new hire training and dietary training are completed within 30 days of hire. Administrator provided education to dietary manager and Morrison HR specialist			
	This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure the required new hire			regarding the completion of orientatio on-going education and corrective ac required to ensure compliance.		Andre Marketine Control of the Contr
	training was complete	ed within 30 days of hire for (maintenance technician C		All new staff members will attend requestrainings before beginning work going forward. Training will be provided, and	Dietary Staff: All new staff members will attend required trainings before beginning work going forward. Training will be provided, and all staff have to demonstrate competency by passing exam with more than 80%. If 80% is not met, staff will be reeducated until able to demonstrate competency. All new team members will complete required trainings before being allowed on the floor.	
A TO THE PERSON AND A TOTAL AN	Findings include: 1. Review of the provi	der's employee personnel		passing exam with more than 80%. I not met, staff will be reeducated until		
	revealed: *He was hired on 5/1!			trainings before being allowed on the		
	the required topics of -Proper restraint use. -Resident rights.			HR files for all dietary employees requestrainings will be audited weekly x4, m x2, quarterly x2 by HR specialist to ercompliance.	onthly	
	-Care of residents wit -Dining assistance/nu required training.			Dietary manager or designee will report dietary staff education review findings QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI committee will determine on-going interventions and monitoring.	ort s to the	
		d service worker (FSW) D	Substantial compliance will be achieved on 10/14/2025.		10/14/2025	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X3) DATE SU		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	TED	
						- 1	
		10679	B. WING		09/05	5/2025	
-							
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		- 1	
0000.04	MADITAN COCIETY CIO	401 W 2ND	ST			1	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	SIOUX FAL	LS, SD 57104			- 1	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	QI I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE	
			ĺ	DEPICIENCE)			
S 206	Continued From page	2	S 206	Food Service Worker D and Food S	anvice		
0 200	Continued From page			Worker E both completed health eva			
	*He had completed a	Il the required training as of		by a licensed healthcare professiona		- 1	
	5/25/25.			8/4/25. Their records have been upo	lated to	1	
	*His training on those	topics had not been		reflect compliance.		- 1	
	completed within his t	first 30 days of hire.				- 1	
				Both employees were reviewed and	cleared		
	3. Interview on 9/5/25	at 10:30 a.m. with		of communicable diseases prior to c	ontinuing	1	
	administrator A revea			work.		- 1	
		bove listed employees had				=	
		ove required education		No residents were found to be harm	ed by the		
	within 30 days of hire			delay in health evaluations.			
	Within 00 days of fine			A department wide review of all dieta	arv		
				employee health files will be comple	ted by		
S 210	44:73:04:06 Personne	el Health Program	\$ 210	Morrison HR specialist by 10/2/2025		1	
				that each staff member has a curren			
		a personnel health program		evaluation on file. Any missing or ou	tdated		
	for the protection of the			evaluations will be scheduled and co		- 1	
	assignment to duties	or within fourteen days after		No missing our outdated evaluations	s were		
		ed health professional must		identified during the review complete	ed by the		
	evaluate all personne	I to ensure no personnel is		Morrison HR specialist.			
	infected with any repo	ortable communicable		As of Contember 10, 2025, a power	22222		
	disease that poses a	threat to others. The		As of September 10, 2025, a new pi has been established to ensure corr	nliance		
	evaluation must inclu	de an assessment of		with onboarding health requirements			
	previous vaccinations	and tuberculin skin tests.		policy was utilized in conjuncture to			
	The facility may not a	llow anyone with a		new facility process. The Dining Tale	ent		
		se, during the period of		Acquisition Manager will coordinate	directly		
		ork in a capacity that would		with the Infection Specialist to confir	m a start		
		sease. Personnel absent		date that allows for the TB test and			
		a reportable communicable	8	Review to be completed on the first	day of		
ļ	disease that may end			Orientation.	all a tax		
	•	personnel may not return to		Administrator provided education to			
	duty until the personr	•		manager and Morrison HR specialis regarding the completion of employe	an health		
	physician, physician's			evaluations process requirements a	nd		
				corrective actions required to ensure			
		titioner, or clinical nurse		compliance.			
	•	r have the disease in a		Dining Talent Acquisition Manager v	vill ensure		
	communicable stage.			that all new employees are fully con			
		od (O - valle D - b - t - t t		TB and Health Review training befo			
		ule of South Dakota is not		day of scheduled work.			
	met as evidenced by:				A		
	Based on employee r				i de la companya de l		
	interview, the provide	r failed to ensure the					
			1				

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10679 09/05/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 W 2ND ST **GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 210 Continued From page 3 S 210 Dining Talent Acquisition Manager will completion of a health evaluation by a licensed complete employee file audits on all dietary healthcare professional for two of five randomly employees weekly x4, monthly x2, quarterly x2 to verify that 100% of employees are reviewed employees (food service worker D and compliant with the completion of employee E) within 14 days of their hire. health evaluations and all required training and onboarding. Findings include: Onboarding checklist that includes the TB 1. Review of food service worker (FSW) D's test and Health Review to be completed and employee record revealed: signed off prior to first day of work. Audits will be completed for all dietary employees *He was hired on 2/3/25. by the Morrison HR specialist weekly x4, *His health evaluation was completed on 8/4/25. monthly x2, quarterly x2. *It had not been completed within 14 days of hire. Dietary manager or designee will report 2. Review of FSW E's employee record revealed: findings of all dietary employees to the QAPI *She was hired on 4/19/24, Committee monthly. The QAPI committee *Her health evaluation was completed on 8/4/25. will determine on-going interventions and *It had not been completed within 14 days of hire. monitoring. Substantial compliance will be achieved on 10/14/2025 3. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:30 a.m. with 10/14/2025. administrator A revealed: *The provider had taken over the completion of the health evaluations for the food service staff in *He agreed the health evaluations for FSW D and E had not been completed within 14 days of hire. S 236 44:73:04:12(1) Tuberculin Screening S 236 Food Service Worker D and Food Service Requirements Worker E both completed health evaluations, including the TB risk assessment and the two-step tuberculin Tuberculin screening requirements for healthcare skin test or TB blood assay test, by a personnel or residents are as follows: licensed healthcare professional on (1) Each new healthcare personnel or resident 8/4/25. Their records have been updated shall receive an initial individual TB risk to reflect compliance. assessment and the two-step method of tuberculin skin test or a TB blood assay test to Both employees were reviewed and cleared of communicable diseases prior to establish a baseline within twenty-one days of continuing work. employment or admission to a facility. The qualified personnel must record the assessment No residents were found to be harmed by

and the test in the employee's record or the

LM0P11

the delay in health evaluations.

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _			
		10679	B. WING		09/0/	5/2025
					1 00/00	3,2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS CENTER 401 W 2ND				
		SIOUX FAL	LS, SD 57104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 236	tuberculin skin tests of twelve-month period padmission or employr two-step test. A TB bl within a twelve-month admission or employr baseline test. Skin test are not necessary if a or resident transfers f healthcare facility to a facility within the state documentation from the facility, healthcare period passay test is not neces provided by the transfers in the state of the stat	cord. Any two documented completed within a prior to the date of ment is considered a cood assay test completed a period prior to the date of ment is an adequate sting or TB blood assay tests in new healthcare personnel from one licensed another licensed healthcare at if the facility received the transferring healthcare resonnel, or resident, of the green completed within the Skin testing or a TB blood assay if documentation is ferring healthcare facility, or resident, of a previous ther test. Any new or resident who has a newly exaction to the skin test or TB at have a medical evaluation determine the presence or disease; the following the five worker D and E) and the two-step tuberculin wenty-one days of their	S 236	A department wide review of all diet employee health files will be complete verify that each staff member has a health evaluation, a TB risk assess the two-step method of tuberculin shor TB blood assay test on file. Any ror outdated evaluations will be sche and completed. As of September 10, 2025, a new phas been established to ensure comwith onboarding health requirement Dining Talent Acquisition Manager ocoordinate directly with the Infection Specialist to confirm a start date that for the TB test and Health Review to completed on the first day of Orienta Administrator educated dietary man Morrison HR specialist on facility prensure compliance with TB risk assessments and the completion of two-step method of tuberculin skin to blood assay test. Dining Talent Acquisition Manager of the test and Health Review before the first day of scheduled work of tuberculin skin to blood assay test weekly x4, monthly quarterly x2 to verify that 100% of employees are compliant with all retraining and onboarding. Onboarding checklist that includes the test and Health Review to be complished off prior to first day of work. Will be completed weekly x4, monthly quarterly x2.	eted to current ment and cin test missing duled rocess in pliance so the will at allows or be abion. ager and occess to the est or TB will sure the ent, rest or TB will sure the ent, rest or TB will state the ent the	
	*He was hired on 2/3					

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONS' PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE COMPI		
		10679	B. WING		09/	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS CENTER 401 W 2	ADDRESS, CITY, ST IND ST FALLS, SD 5710			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON THE APPROPRIEM OF THE	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 236	*He had received his and 8/27/25, both tes	TB skin tests on 8/20/25 t results were negative. side the twenty-one-day	S 236	Dietary manager or designee will r findings to the QAPI Committee m QAPI committee will determine on interventions-and-menitoring:	onthly. The	
	requirement. 2. Review of FSW E's *She was hired on 4/1 *She had a negative of *That was outside the requirement. 3. Interview on 9/5/25 administrator A reveal *The provider took over testing and health evaluation workers in the middle *He agreed that FSW TB skin tests or chest not have active TB infit twenty-one days of him the facility shall mainting perishable and nonperplanned menus for the maintain an additional foods as part of the facility shall mainting as part of the facility shall mainting the facility shall mainting the facility shall mainting an additional foods as part of the facility shall mainting the facility shall maint	s employee record revealed: 19/24. chest x-ray on 9/4/25. twenty-one-day at 10:30 a.m. with led: er the completion of TB aluations for the food service of July 2025. D and E did not have their X-rays to confirm they did ection completed within re. oply tain an on-site supply of rishable foods to meet ee days. A facility shall is supply of nonperishable cility's emergency facility may use military d dried milk in an ording to the facility's plan. alle of South Dakota is not interview, menu review, provider failed to maintain	S 290	Emergency food supply was provided on 9/6/25. A perishable and nonperishable fool inventory was created and verified the 3-day requirement for the facility average daily census of 84 resider. A full review of all food storage are completed by Morrison Director of Services and Morrison VP of Operty/7/2025 to verify adequate inventor perishable and non-perishable food Inventory levels were compared to census to ensure compliance with requirements. The facility's Emergency Prepared was revised to include: A written 3-day emergency food mon actual on-site supplies. Procedures for ordering and rotating ensure food is always available and expired.	ded on site od to meet ty's as will be Dining ations by ory of both d supply. the facility state ness Plan enu based	10/14/2025

PRINTED: 09/22/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 09/05/2025 10679 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 401 W 2ND ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 290 S 290 Continued From page 6 Assignment of the Director of Dining Services (DDS) as the person responsible preparedness plan. for maintaining emergency food supplies. Administrator educated Morrison Director of Findings include: Dining Services and VP of Operations on maintaining emergency food supplies to ensure compliance. 1. Observation and interview on 9/4/25 at 1:50 p.m. with the director of dining services (DDS) G The Emergency Management binder was revealed: updated to include the emergency food *The facility had a limited supply of canned food supply plan, menus, inventory lists, and in the storage room. ordering procedures. *They did not have a 3-day emergency supply on Emergency food supplies will now be ordered and stored directly at the facility, *They had ordered a 3-day supply of ready-to-eat rather than relying on central kitchen meals but had not yet received it. deliveries, to avoid misrouting or delays. 2. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:15 a.m. with Director of Nutrition and Wellness will audit administrator A revealed: as part of mock survey process annually. *He showed an invoice on his phone dated Inventory will be verified on 1st of every 7/14/25 for the purchase of the ready-to-eat meal month. Audits will be completed weekly x4, monthly *He had been told by the contracted food service x2, quarterly x2 to ensure the presence of vice president that the food had been an emergency food supply within the facility. misdelivered to the central kitchen at a different Dietary manager or designee will report facility and they would deliver it to the facility on findings to the QAPI Committee monthly. 9/3/25. The QAPI committee will determine *They have not received the food by the end of on-going interventions and monitoring. they survey. Substantial compliance will be achieved on 10/14/2025 10/14/2025. 3. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:55 a.m. with DDS G revealed: *There was no current inventory or menu for emergency food supply available on site. *He had received an email that morning from the company that their 3-day supply was ready to be

STATE FORM

shipped from California.

transportation company.

administrator A revealed:

*The email indicted the facility would be contacted about a delivery date on or about 9/8/25 by the

4. Interview on 9/5/25 at 11:20 a.m. with

689

If continuation sheet 7 of 9

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10679 09/05/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 W 2ND ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S 290 Continued From page 7 S 290 *He was not aware that the food had not been delivered to the central kitchen and was to be shipped from California that day. *The facility averaged a census of 84 residents. Review of the invoice quote for the ready-to-eat meals revealed the food ordered was to serve 100 persons per meal per day. Review of the provider's current Emergency Management binder revealed: *An index that contained a listing for Food. *There was no corresponding food information in the binder. Review of information provided in response to request for 3-day emergency food plan and menu revealed: *The facility provided a printout of material from Meals for All that included a menu and emergency and disaster management policy and procedure manual dated February 2024. *The food items referenced in that menu were not on present site. S 301 44:73:07:16 Required Dietary Inservice Training S 301 Food Service Worker D completed all required dietary in-service training on The dietary manager or the dietitian shall provide 5/20/2025. ongoing inservice training for all personnel providing dietary and food-handling services. The deficiency was corrected prior to the Training must be completed within thirty days of survey exit. hire and annually for all dietary or food-handling No other dietary personnel were past due on personnel. The training must include the following training requirements at the time of the review subjects: A full review of all dietary personnel training (1) Food safety: records will be conducted by Director of (2) Handwashing: Dining Services and Morrison HR Specialist (3) Food handling and preparation techniques; by 10/14/2025 to ensure all staff have

(4) Food-borne illnesses:

correct timeframe.

completed the required trainings within the

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ 10679 B. WING 09/05/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 W 2ND ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS CENTER SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 301 Continued From page 8 S 301 Administrator educated Director of Dining Services and VP of Operations the policy (5) Serving and distribution procedures; related to personnel training records to (6) Leftover food handling policies; ensure compliance. (7) Time and temperature controls for food preparation and service: All new employees will complete the required food safety and hygiene training (8) Nutrition and hydration; and prior to starting work. (9) Sanitation requirements. All Dietary staff will be monitored daily by This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not dietary manager and support staff for food met as evidenced by: safety and hygiene for the next quarter, and Based on record review and interview, the corrective training will be provided for any provider failed to ensure one of five employees failures in the observations. reviewed had completed the required dietary HR will complete all required training and trainings (food safety, handwashing, food sign off prior to any employee starts work handling/prep, foodborne illnesses, Director will complete food safety and serving/distribution, leftovers, time/temp controls, hygiene audits along with required dietary and sanitation) had been completed upon hire for inservice audits weekly x4, monthly x2, food service worker (FSW) D. quarterly x2 and provide corrective training for any concerns identified. Findings include: GM will complete weekly audits of Director beginning 10/3/2025 to ensure audits and 1. Review of the provider's employee personnel training are completed within 30 days of records for FSW D revealed: hire. Weekly audits will continue for 4 *He was hired on 2/3/25. months. GM or designee will report findings *He had completed the above dietary trainings as to the QAPI committee monthly. The QAPI committee will determine on-going *The training had not been completed within his interventions and monitoring to ensure first 30 days of hire. compliance is sustained. Dietary manager or designee will report 2. Interview on 9/5/25 at 10:30 a.m. with findings to the QAPI Committee monthly. administrator A revealed he confirmed that FSW The QAPI committee will determine D had not completed the required dietary on-going interventions and monitoring. trainings within his first 30 days of hire. Substantial compliance will be achieved on 10/14/2025 10/14/2025.

		a	
¥			